5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROLIT DIESEL

7.4000A INSTRUMENTS

..................... ) £+ T
PART 7 7 ¥ 7
LG LU NUMSBER L. NAME AND DESERIPTION ......... sirri6lrielvrielr|ivizinl?
olsisis5i0{6l7]7 8 8
4 9 5 6 0 4
7.4074 - TUBE ASSY. Oll. PRESSURE GAGE
{CONT'D)
444052 ELBOW, 1/8%-45 DEG, STREET (12.9590) .. .. .. 1
9409931 ELBOW, 1/87.90 DEG. STREET {12,9850) . .. .. 1 1 1
118753 ELBOW, 1/47.90 DEG, FLEX. {12.9480) ... .... 1
190367 ELBOW, 1/4°-80 DEG. STREET (12,9590} . . . ... 1
9432337 ELBOW, 1/47 INV. FL TUBE 80 DEG,
(128480 ... ...\ 1
225815 ELBOW, 5/167-90 DEG. INV. FL. TUBE
(129680} ... ... 1
9432245 ELBOW, 5/167.90 DEG, INV. Fi. TUBE
_ 128480} ... i 1 1
5126395 ELBOW, 5/16" INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG.
(74598} . ... ... . i
442322 CONNECTOR, 5/16°-18* P.T. (12.8460} ....... 1 1
442321+ CONNECTOR, 1/4" INV. FL. TUBE
12.8880) .. .. .o 1
137397 NUT, 1/4" INV. EL TUBE (7/167-24)
(128500} ... 0 et 1
* USE WITH RESTRICTED GAGE
7.4076 . CLIP, OIL PRESSURE GAGE TUBE
5163442 CLIP, 1/4" DIA, X 3/8" BOLT (2.9428} ... ... .. 1
140682 CLIP, 172" DIA. X 3/B" BOLT {12.9630) .. .. ... 1
5153423 CLIP, 1727 D5A X 3/8" BOLT .. ............. 1
140580 CLIP, #86-3/8" DIA. X 3/8" BOLT
1296301 ..o 2
5161873 CLIP, 7/16" DIA. X 3/8" BOLT {7.4412} ... . ... 1
74077 - GAGE, Ol TEMPERATURE
INCLUDES CLAMP IN 7.4082.
8490569 GAGE (6" CAPILLARYY .. ................... $
6490351 GAGE {8 CAPILLARYY ... ... oo, 1
7.4080 . GAGE, WATER TEMPERATURE
INCLUDES CLAMP IN 7.4082 AND
ADAPTOR IN 7.4084.
aa 6490561 GAGE (27 CAPILLARYY ... . ... . . .. . ... . ... 1
4A 8490986  GAGE (6" CAPHLARYY . ... ... ... .. ... 1
4A 6490557  GAGE (15 CAPILLARY) . ... .. ..\, 1
MAY, 1981 PAGE 34 OF 7.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIES EL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
7.4000A INSTRUMENTS

.................... TYPES oo
PART 7 7 7 7
CFIG .. NUMBER . ... ....... NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ........ s{yvisivlejrislrirl7|8l7
0i5i58]65 6!7]7 8l3is
4 9 5 6 o 4
7.4080 - GAGE, WATER TEMPERATURE
{CONT'D}
4A 64905683  GAGE {49 CAPILLARY} ... ... .............. 1
4A 1514223 .+ GAGE (ELECTRICH ... .. .. . i inininn.s 1 1
B114B51  TAG, CABLE{7.4548) .. ... ... ............ 1 111
+ OBSOLETE
7.4082 - CLAMP, WATER TEMPERATURE GAGE
1505244 4 CLAMP {74072} ... . . i s, 1
5101141 CLAMP (7.4020F ...\t A ARL AR AR
ISQ1207 4+ CLAMP (740720 ... 0 111
+ OBSOLETE,
7.4084 . ADAPTOR, WATER TEMPERATURE GAGE
BEGIBT L ADAPTOR .. .ottt 1
+ OBSOLETE,
7.4099 - MEDALLION, INSTRUMENT PANEL
15686992  MEDALLION ... ... .. v e, 1 1
5175847  BRACKET{7.4020)........ ... ............ 1 1
120614 NUT, #10.32 1129120} . ... . oo, 1 :
7.4115 - SWITCH, ENGINE STARTING _
aA TOO6087  * SWITCH .. ..o, 11 1 1
1567238  PLATE NAME ... ... ... o 111
* PROCURE FROM AC DELCO,
7.4125 - SWITCH, OIL PRESSURE
4A 1508144 & TRANSMITTER . ... ... ... ... ............ 1 1
5133523  BRACKET (74670} ... ... .o, 1 1
51381852  BRACKET ... ... 1 1
5138281 + BRACKET .. . ... .. i 1
5175705  SPACER, 13/32"X7/8°X1" (8.3828).......... 1
448645 SCREW, 1/4*.20 {12.9066) .. ... ... . ....... 2 2
180120 BOLY, 3/87-16X3/4" (12.8001) ............. 2
179838 BOLT, 3/8"-16X17 (12.9001} ............... 2
186619 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/8° (12.900%) ... .. ... .... 2
427588 BOLT, 3/8"-16X2 1/2" {12.8001) .. ........ .. 1
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" (129200}, ... ......... 2 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8* (12,9200} .. ......... ... 2 2
+ OBSOLETE,
MAY, 1981 PAGE 35 OF 7.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 MPC ENGINES ' DETROIT DIESEL
7.4000A INSTRUMENTS

..................... TYPES ... ... .. ...l

PART 7 7 7 7 7 7

FHG OO ONUMBER oL L NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... ‘B 7 I8 71686;:7/610}7 8
G5 5:10j6{717i818j3{8
4 g9 & ] L] 4

7.4128 - SWITCH, WATER TEMPERATURE
8400687 TRANSMITYER .. ... .. ... .. . il H 1
MaAY, 1981 FAGE 36 OF 7.4000A

COPYRIGHMT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
7.4000A  INSTRUMENTS

..................... TYPES .. i
PART 7 8 8 8 8 8
VG .. NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... gisj1leltisj1ia]2{sla
slojojij2it1is]1i7|l3{3]|3
9 a4 o 1
7.4008 . PANEL, INSTRUMENT
A CLUSTER ASSY. INCLUDES PANEL IN
7.4005 PLUS ITEMS IN 7.4018, 7.4020,
7.4070, 7.4072, 7.4080, AND 7.4082. A
COMPLETE PANEL ASSY. INCLUDES
PANEL iN 7.4005 AND ITEMS IN 7.4016
THRU 7.4108.
6497188  PANEL INCLUDES STUDS) ... ... .......... 1 1
51234386  PANEL (INCLUDES PLUG IN 7.4005 AND
MOUNTING IN 74010 . . ..o, 1
4A 1582507 = PANEL ASSY, (CLUSTER} . ........ OO 1 1
6405709  * PANEL ASSY, ... ...t S 1 1
B40OB711  * PANEL ASSY. (ELECTRIC) . oo 1
1682508 * CLUSTER ASSY. ........... PR 1
1582604  * CLUSTERASSY. ... ......0orrrn 00" 1
1583830 * CLUSTER ASSY. (DUAL ELECTRIC) ........... 1
1686208 * CLUSTER ASSY. (NO TEMPERATURE 1
GAGE} -\ oottt U
132768 SCREW, #8.32 X 3/4~ (12.8025) ... .. L 2
5156935  WASHER [7.8410) .. .. . .... oo 2
106498 LOCKWASHER, #8 {12.9200) . . . ... 0.\ 0oos 2
120622 NUT, #8-32 (129120} .. ..o, 2
= INCLUDES MOUNTING IN 7.4010.
* NOT SERVICED: COMPONENTS ARE
AVAILABLE.
7.4010 - MOUNTING, INSTRUMENT PANEL
5193755  MOUNTING ASSY. (ANTLVIBRATION) ......... 1
7.4012 - COVER, INSTRUMENT PANEL
124258  COVER . ...\t 1
132760 SCREW, #8.32X1/2" {12.6028) ... ... ... .. 2
1064986 LOCKWASHER, #£8 (12,9200} . ... ... 0o, 2
120822 NUT, #8.32{12.8120) ... .o 00rori 0 2
7.4015 . AMMETER, BATTERY CHARGING
INCLUDES CLAMP IN 7.4020.
4A 6474062  AMMETER(SOAMPY .. ... ... oo oo, IEEREERE! 1
4A 6474038  AMMETER {100 AMPY .. ... .. 0o 0] . 1
4A 1502864 .+ AMMETER (BATTERY GENERATOR
INDICATOR . . . o0, 1
5109869 . WIRE ASSY. (AMMETER TO GOVERNOR} . ... .. 2
120217 LOCKWASHER, 210 (12,9200 .. ... ...... ... AR| AR| AR AR AR
MAY, 1981 PAGE 37 OF 7.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



B 3 MPC ENGINES DEYTROIT DIESEL
7.4000A  INSTRUMENTS

.................... TYPES .ot e
PART 7 8 8 8 8 8
LFIG .. NUMBER ... ....... .. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ...... ... glsl1|s 1i8|1/8j2]8]3]8
sjoloj1iz2{1lsj1}j713]3:3
9 1 4 7 8
7.4015 . AMMETER, BATTERY CHARGING
(CONTD}
120614 NUT, #1032 (129120} ..., ...o..ooionn.. AR| AR AR AR AR AR
+ OBSOLETE
7.4020 - CLAMP, AMMETER
6480429 .+ CLAMP ... ... .. ... ... ... ........... 1111 1
1501207 + CLAMP ... .. i it 2 1
BT0T141  CLAMP . .. ... .. ... .. ... .. ., t{1h1]1 1
B134166  RETAINER . ............ ... .....cc.e..... 1 1
+ OBSOLETE.
7.4060 - TACHOMETER
A TACHOMETER AND ADAPTOR ASSY.
INCLUDES ITEMS IN 7.4060, 7.4061,
7.4063, PLUS 6478819 CABLE IN
7.4060. A TACHOMETER INCLUDES
CLAMP IN 7.4065, ADAPTOR KIT
INCLUDES RED. ADAPTOR AND KEY, NOT
SOLD SEPARATELY, TO CONVERT FROM
7/8” TO §/8" TACH, DRIVE.
4A 1549030 * TACHOMETER {C.W., 3500 RPM} (WITH
HOURMETER} (5658116) ................ 1
aa 1549110 * TACHOMETER (C.W., 4000 RPM) (WITH
HOURMETER) (2:1 RATIO) {1548168) ... .. .. 1
4A 1549866 * TACHOMETER (C.W. ROTATION) {2:1
RATIO} (WITH HOURMETER)
(BESS118) . ... ..., .\ i 1 1 !
34 5143763 TACH?I\&E?ER (C.W. BOTATION (1:1
RATIO . .t oir et 1
8479007  ADAPTOR KiT, TACHOMETER ............... AR AR AR AR{ AR
103341 WASHER, 3/8" {12.8180) ................., 1
120388 WASKER, #10{12.9190) . ................. 2
120217 LOCKWASHER, 10 {12.9200) .. ............ 2 ARl 2 AR
120614 NUT, #10-32 (129120} ... ..., ... ..... 2 AR 2 AR
* NOT SERVICED; USE PART NO. IN
PARENTHESES PLUS (1) 8478007 XIT
FOR PANEL MOUNTED TACHOMETERS
OR 1568211 AND 6478819 @ (1)
EACH FOR DIRECT MOUNTED
TACHOMETERS.
7.4081 - ADAPTOR, TACHOMETER MOUNTING
1A 5123740  ADAPTOR .. .................00vv'¢i'ere... 1
MAY, 1981 PAGE 38 OF 7.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



PETRAOQ!T DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
7.4000A INSTRUMENTS

..................... TYPEE ... ...
PART 7 8 8 8 -
PG OO NUMBER ... ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... g 1igjl1{8;1tg{218{3]|8
510 1{21118{1}17 :13 3
1 4 7

7.4062 - DRIVE UNIT, TACHOMETER

1548005 % DRIVE UNIT{ELECTRICAL) .. ................ H
5284621 BOOT . . e s 1
% NOT SERVICED, USE 5657941
TACHOMETER & 6468711
GENERATOR.

74083 - RETAINEH, TACHOMETER

4A 5148776 BETAINERASSY. . . ... ... ... .. ... ... H
4368537 SCREW, #8-32X7/8" PAN. HD. PLAIN

129010y ... .. L 3

106486 LOCKWASHER, #8 (129200} . .............. 3

103092 NUT, #8-32 ¢32.91208 ... ... ...... ...... 3

7.4085 - CLAMP, TACHOMETER
1535062 CLAMP

7.4070 - GAGE, OiL PRESSURE
INCLUDES CLAMP IN 74072,

aA 6463499 GAGE (804 (LIGHTED) (RESTRICTED) ......... IR 1l2 1
AA 6463360 GAGE {1204} (RESTRICTED) .. .............. 1
118748 CONNECTOR, 1/47 Fi,. TUBE {12.9380} . ... ... 111
120217 LOCKWASHER, #£10 (128200}, . ... ... .... AR1AR AR AR AR
120614 NUT, #210-32 {12.8120) .. ...t AR| AR AR AR AR

74071 . GAGE, Oil PRESSURE (REVERSE GEAR
08/ TORQUE CONVERTER]

INCLUDES CLAMP IN 7.4072.

1A 8463500 GAGE {4504} RESTRICTED) . ............... Tl 1 1
120217 LOCKWASHER, 10 {12.8200F. . ............ 212 2
120614 NUT, 2810-32 £12.8120) ... ... .. ... . ..... 212 2

7.4072 . CLAMP, Ol PRESSURE GAGE
1506244 + CLAMP . .. .. .. e AR AR AR
T8O1207 +CLAMP (... ... .. }
5301141 CLAMP {74020} . ............. ... ...... 1 11 4 4
4+ GBSOLETE.

7.4074 . TUBE ASSY., Oll. PRESSURE GAGE

5125792 TUBE ASSY. {1/4"X8.80" DEV. L}
5162733 .+ TUBE 174" X 26" DEV. L. . .. ... ........... 2
5119366 HOSE ASSY. (3/16°X117}

MAY, 1981 FAGE 38 GF  7.4000A
COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPOSATION



5 3

FG L

1A
44
4A
1A
1A

MmPC £

PART
NUMBER . ...

7.4074 -

51394692
9409931
118753

89432337

190387
A42321 *

7.4078 -

5163442
140880

7.4077 -

8490569
51145851

7.4078 .

15065244
5101141

1.4080 -

6420968
8450587
8420568
84805863
84802347
64012586

NGINES
7.4000A INSTRUMENTS

TUBE ASSY. (i PRESSUHRE GAGE
{CONTD)

HOSE ASSY. (3/16"X2B") .. ... .......
ELROW, /8" STREET 90 DEG. {12.9530)
ELBOW, /4" FL TUBE 90 DEG.
129390} .. ... ... .,
ELBOW, 1/4".80 DEG. INV. FL. TUBE
128680 ..o
ELBOW, 1/4"-90 DEG. smewnz 9590}
CONNECTOR, 1/4* INV. £L TU
(1284800 .. .........oviennn..
+ OBSOLETE.
* USE WITH RESTRICTED GAGE

CLip, O PRESSURE GAGE TUBE

CLIP {28428}, ... ... . ... ..ol
CLIP {12.9630}

GAGE, OIL TEMPERATURE
INCLUDES CLAMP IN 7.4078.

GAGE {3 CAPILLARYY .. .............
TAG, CABLE {7.4548)

CLAMP, ClL TEMPERATURE GAGE

CLAMP {7.4072}
CLAMP (7.4020}
+ OBSOLETE.

GAGE, WATER TEMPERATURE

INCLUDES CLAMP IN 7.4082 AND
ADAPTOR IN 7.4084.

GAGE {8 CAPILLARY}
GAGE (16" CAPILLARY) . ......... ....
GAGE {30' CAPILLARYY ... .,
GAGE {737 CAPILLARY}
GAGE (86" CAPILLARYY . .............
GAGE (ELECTRIC) INCLUDES CLAMPY . |

MAY, 1981

PAGE

4C OF

AR

7.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIY DIES EL

AR




PARY

. FiG ... NUMBER |

4A

7.4080

120217
1206894
7.4082
51011471
1505244

1501207
5114681

7.4084
8581851

7.4091
6461428

7.4098
1566892
5176547
120614

7.43100

127934

7431086
6459358

7.4115

1296087
1567238
120217
120614

DETROIT DIESEL

7.4000A INSTRUMENTS

- GAGE, WATER TEMPERATUHRE
{CONTDI

LOCKWASHER, #10 {12.9200)
NUT, #10-32 (12.9120)

- CLAMP, WATER TEMPERATURE GAGE

CLAMP (7.4020}

+ CLAMP (7.4072)

+ CLAMP (T.40T2) L,
TAG, CABLE (7.4545)
+ OBSOLETE.

- ADAPTOR, WATER TEMPERATURE GAGE

+ARAPTOR .
+ GBSOLETE

- GAGE, FUEL PRESSURE
GAGE {803

- MEDALLION, INSTRUMENT PANEL

MEDALLION ... ... ... ... .. .. ...... ..
BRACKET{7.4020) . ... ... ... .. ... .....
NUY, #10-32 {12.8120}

- LAMP, INSTRUMENT PANEL

BULR, 12-168V, LAMP (12,8520}

- SOCKET, LAMP {INSTRUMENTY PANEL)
WIRE ASSY. (W/SOCKET) {12%1)

- SWITCH, ENGINE STARTING

FSWITCH .
PLATE, NAME ... .. ... . e
LOCKWASHER, #10 {12.5200}
NUT, #10-32 {129120) .. ... ooininnnn.
* PROCURE FROM AC DELCO.

MAY, 1981 PAGE

5 3
SERRERN i g
ajgj1i8{118
sjoj10i1{211

9 1 4

AR{ AR

AR AR

ARTARTART AR

ARt AR

111}t

1

i

i
3
3

1111131

H Tf 1

2{212

272;12
41 OFf 7.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

AR
AR

AR
AR

AR
AR

AR

AR

AR




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
7.4000A INSTRUMENTS

..................... TYPES .
PART 7 8 8 8 8
CFIG . NUMBER ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ... .. .. gisl1i8j1isfiis|z2i8|3
s{oloit1j2i1is8i1}7]3|3]{2a
9 1 7 1
7.4118 . METER. MOUR
9243461 HOURMETER ... ... .. 11
7.4125 - SWITCH, Ol PRESSURE
44 BAG3693 SWITCH ... ... ... 1
44 BI0067T3 = SWITCH ...t 1
5653045  SWITCH . ... .. 1t
1508144 « TRANSMITTER . ... .. .. 0o, 1 1
B1338B23  BRACKET (74670} ... .........0ooovronn., 1
BI381BZ  BRACKET . ...ttt et 1
B138281 + BRACKET ... ..., ... 1
442322 CONNECTOR. 5/16"-18 INV. FL. TUBE
(128460} . ... 1
8432245 ELBOW, 1/47-90 DEG. INV. FL TUBE
(12,9480} ... ...\ 0 i 1
448645 SCREW, 1/47-20 TAPPING {12.9066} .. ... ..., 2
179837 BOLT, 3/87-16X3/4" (12.8001} ... ... ... ... 2
454813 BOLT. 3/8"-16X7/8" {12.9001) ............. 2
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" (12.9200) ... ....... .. .. 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/B” (12,9200, . _........... 2 2
= OPTIONAL TO 1507359,
+ OBSOLETE
7.4128 . SWITCH, WATER TEMPERATURE
6400587  SWITCH .. ... 1 1
7.4135 - BLOCK, INSTRUMENT PANEL FUSE
1668182  BLOCK ASSY. INCLUDES FUSE) ... ...... .. .. 1
147684 FUSE, 8 AMP.{12.8350) .. ................. 1
MAY, 1981 PAGE 42 OF 7.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1887 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
T.4000A INSTRUMENTS

..................... TYPES v
PART : 8 8 g 8 B 8 8
CFIG . NUMBER .. ... ... NAME AND DESCRIFTION ... .. .. 318 aigia|ag|s{B;s s|lale: 8
9iaisidaic|a|7|aigi6i1i6]|4]7
2 8 3 5
7.4006 - PANEL, INSTRUMENT
A CLUSTER ASSY. INCLUDES PANEL N
7.4005 PLUS ITEMS IN 7.4015, 7.4020,
7.4070, 7.4072, 7.4080. AND 7.4082. A
COMPLETE PANEL ASSY. INCLUDES
PANEL IN 7.4005 AND ITEMS IN 7.4015
THARU 7.4105,
6497191 % PANEL ASSY, (COMPLETE! .. ... .. ..., 1
6497188 PANEL 4NCLUDES STUDS) ... ... ... ... ... .. i 1
6497189 PANEL ..ot e 1
6497186  # PANEL ASSY. . . 1
6497183 % PANEL ASSY. .. . 1
BO20568 P PANEL ASSY. .. .. 1
8920872 @ PANEL ASSY. ..o e H
% NOT SERVICED; FOR SERVICE USE
8920668, FOR COMPONENTS QF
B920568 ASSY. USE INSTRUMENTS
FROM AC. ASSYS. 6487171 OR
6497193,
# NOT SERVICED USE 8820571, FOR
COMPONENTS OF 8820571 ASSY.,
USE INSTRUMENTS FROM AC DELCD
ASSY. 8497198,
? NOT SERVICED. FOR COMPONENTS OF
8820569, USE INSTRUMENTS FROM
AC DELCO ASSY. 6497192,
@ NOT SERVICED. FOR COMPONENTS OF
B820672, USE INSTRUMENTS FROM
AC DELCO ASSY. 6487197,
7.4015 - AMMETER, BATTERY CHARGING
INCLUBES CLAMP IN 7.4020.
4A 6474038 AMMETER (100 AMPY . . ... ... ... ... . ..., ti1
4h 6474061 AMMETER(BOAMPY .. ... ... . .. ... 1 2
4A 1601397 WIRE ASSY., SHUNT .. ... ... ....... . ..... 1
120217 LOCKWASHER, #10 (12,9200 ... .. ... ... .. AR AR| AR| AR
120614 NUT, #10-32 128420y ... ... ... ... AR AR| AR| an
7.4020 . CLAMP, AMMETER
5101141 CLAMP . zZE1
7.40680 - TACHOMETER
A TACHMOMETER AND ADAPTOR ASSY.
INCLUDES ITEMS IN 7.4080, 7.40861,
7.4063, PLUS 6478819 CABLE IN
7.4060. A TACHOMETER INCLUDES
CLAMP IN 7.4065. ADAPTOR XiT
INCLUDES RED. ADAPTOR AND KEY, NOT
SOLD SEPARATELY. TO CONVERT FROM
/87 TO E/8" TACH. DRIVE.
aA 5657283  * TACHOMETER {C.W. ROTATION, 3500
RPM) (WITH HOURMETER) (5658116) . ... .. 1§ 1 1
4A BEB7274 * TACHOMETER {C.C.W. ROTATION, G-3500
RPMI(BBBE11TY ... . 1
aA 1536515 * TACHOMETER (CW. ROTATION} (WITH
HOURMETER} (5658115 ... ... . ... . ..... 1
JAN, 1982 PAGE 43 OF  7.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



CDETROIY DIESEL

5 3 MP ENGINES
7.4000A INSTRUMENTS

PART

.................... TYPES ... .,
8 B 8 8 8 8 8
FIG . ONUMBER ... ... ... NAME AND DESCRIPYION ... ... .. 3igl4|Bj4jB8|5;8]6 86|86 |8
314134 417]4]j8i611;6 14 g
7 8 O

7.4060 . TACHOMETER
{CONT'D)

A 5658119  TACHOMETER (C.W. ROTATION, 3500

RPM) (WITH HOURMETER)

JAN., 19832 PAGE 43.1 OF 7.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




FIG . NUMBER

4A

4A

4A

44

44

5 3 MPC

PART

7.40860

5668119
5147833
5147834
65478819
1568211
103341

120392

120217
120614

7.4061
5123740

7.4063

£148776
436837

106498
103092

7.4086
1835062

71.4070

6453449
120217
120814

7.4071

6463500
120217

ENGINES

[

[

€

7A4000A  INSTRUMENTS

TACHOMETER
{CONT'D}

TACHOMETER (C.W. ROTATION, 3500

RPM} (WiTH HOURMETER) ...............
TACHOMETER & ADAPTOR ASSY. ...........
TACHOMETER & ADAPTOR ASSY.
CABLE ASSY. (74405} .. ... ... ...........
FERRULE AND NUT ASSY., 5/8"-18

PI2BB14) . e,
WASHER, 3/8” (12.8190}
WASHER, 1/4” (12.9190) ... ... .. .........
LOCKWASHER, #10(12.9200}. .............
NUT, #10-32 (12.9120) .. ..00verenniinnns
* NOT SERVICED; USE PART NO. IN

PARENTHESES PLUS (1} 6479007 KIT

FOR PANEL MOUNTED TACHOMETERS

OR 1568211 AND 5478819 @ {1)

EACH FOR DIRECT MOUNTED

TACHOMETERS.

ADAPTOR, TACHOMETER MOUNTING
ADAPTOR

RETAINER, TACHOMETER

RETAINERASSY. . ... .. ... .. ... . ..o ieuuns

SCREW, #8.32X7/8" PAN. HD. PLAIN
(128010) ... ... .. e e

LOCKWASHER, #8 1129200} ...............
NUT, #8-32 {12.9120}

CLAMP, TACHOMETER

GAGE, OIl. PRESSUNRE
INCLUDES CLAMP iN 7.4072.
GAGE BOI{RESTRICTED) . ................

LOCKWASHER, #£10{12.8200). ... .........,
NUY, #1032 {12.0120F ... .. ... o,

GAGE, OiL PRESSURE (REVERSE GEAR
OR TORQUE CONVERTER)
INCLUDES CLAMP IN 7.4072,

GAGE {4604} (RESTRICTED} .. ........ ... ...
LOCKWASHER, #10 (12,9200}

MAY, 1881 PAGE

8 a8
3:aia 4
944 418
2
H
H
1
1
1
2
2 212
2 212
1
H
3
3
3
1 1
b
AR
AR
1
2

44 OF  7.4000A

CO?YR#GHT. 1881 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DLILESEL

F L N Y

E*Y

CaF 02 a2

AR
AR

AR
AR

AR
AR

AR
AR




DETROQ!IY DIESEL 8 3 MPC ENGINES
7.4000A INSTRUMENTS

..................... TYPES ...
PART 8 8 8 8 8
M .. NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ...... ... 3;8l4!8/4;8]5}81]8 8/8]6;8
814 4 41714916116 7
8 3 5
7.4071 - GAGE, OIL PRESSURE (REVERSE GEAR
O8 TORQUE CONVERTER} (CONT'D)
120614 NUT, #1032 (12,9120} .. ... ... ...... 2 2 2
7.4072 . CLAMP, OIL PRESSURE GAGE
5101141 CLAMP (740207 . ... ... .. ... ... iien. 3 2

7.4074 - TUBE ASSY. OIL PRESSURE GAGE
442321 * CONNECTOR, 1/87.27 PT. 1/47 INV. FL_
TUBE{12.9480) ....................... 1 11t
* LUSE WITH RESTRICTED GAGE.
7.4077 - GAGE. QIL TEMPERATURE
INCLUDES CLAMP IN 7.4078.
6490351 GAGE(B' CAPHLARYY . ... ... ... ... ... H

7.4078 - CLAMP, OiL TEMPERATURE GAGE

5101141 CLAMP [7.4017) ... . .. ... ... .. ... ... 2
7.4080 - GAGE, WATER TEMPERATURE
INCLUDES CLAMP IN 7.4082 AND
ADAPTOR IN 7 4084,
) 8490887 GAGE {18 " CAPSLLARY) .................... H 2 . H
A 6450558 GAGE {30  CAPILLARY) ... ... ... ......... 1
125620 CONNECTOR, 1747 FL TUBE {12.9380} ....... b
120217 LOCKWASHER, 10 (128200, ... .. ... . .... AR AR
120614 NUY, 103241291200 .. ................. AR AR

7.4082 . CLAMP, WATER TEMPERATURE GAGE
5101141 CLAMP (7.4020Y ... . .. .. ..., ......... AR AR| AR| AR
5114551 TAG, CABLE (7.4548)

7.4084 . ADAPTOR, WATER TEMPERATURE GAGE
859151 BADAFTOR ... ... ..., 1

% OBSOLETE

74100 - LAMP, INSTRUMENT PANEL

8920580 SOCKET AND WIRE ASSY,

MAY, 1881 PAGE 48 OF 7.4000A
COPYRIGHT 1881 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




L MeC ENGINES

7.4G00A INSTRUMENTS

PART
LFIG L O NUMBER ... L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION

7.4105 - SOCKEY, LAMP {INSTHUMENT PANEL)

5459359 WIRE ASSY, (W/S0CKET} (12°L)
565565149 WIRE ASSY. (W/SOCKET) {(18°1.}

74115 . SWITCH, ENGINE STARTING

4A 1996087 = SWITCH .. ... .. e
* PROCURE FROM AC DELCO.

MAY, 1881 PAGE

AR

46 OF T7.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DHtESEL

AR




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIY RI1ESEL
7.4000A INSTRUMENTS

..................... TYPES ..ot
PART 9 ] 8 9 8
FIG .. NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIFTION ......... tj9l2i9j3|gs|alsis|e
g8l2lelialz|ai7rlaia|s
0 3 8 4
7.4005 - PANEL, INSTRUMENTS
FOR TYPE 951 USE TYPE 953,
FOR TYPE 952 USE TYPE 854,
INCLUDES ITEMS IN 7.4100.
8920668 BANEL ASSY. . .ottt e 1 1
8920689 PANEL ABSY. L. e e 1
7.4015 - AMMETER, BATTERY CHARGING
i
INCLUDES CLAMP IN 7.4020.
A 6474061 AMMETER IBOAMP) .. ..\ttt ernnnnnns 1 1
A 8474038 AMMETER {100 AMPY . ... .. 1 1
A 1502864 -+ INDICATOR (BATTERY CHARGING} ........... 1
120217 LOCKWASHER, #10 {12.8200). .. _.......... 2 21212
120614 NUT, #1032 HEX. {12.8120) .. ............. 2 2122
+ OBSOLETE
7.4020 - CLAMP, AMMETER
5101141 CLAMP (1015} ..\t teineennin, 1 1111
7.4060 . TACHOMETER
INCLUDES CLAMP IN 7.40685,
5658119  TACHOMETER (C.W. ROTATION, 3500
APM) (WITH HOURMETER) ............... 1 1 111{ 1t}
5143763 TACHOMEYER (C.W. ROTATION) (1:1
RATIO) . vttt eee e e e 1
120217 LOCKWASHER, 1061252000, .. ........... 2 2 2iz2|z2iz2
120614 NUT, $£10-32 HEX. {12.8120) .. .. ........... 2 2 2{z]2i2
7.4065 . CLAMP, TACHOMETER
1535082 CLAMP 1 1 1ltjai
7.4070 - GAGE OIL PRESSURE
INCLUDES CLAMP IN 7.4072.
A 8463499 GAGE, BO# (LIGHTED, RESTRICTED} . .. ....... 1 2 11119
A 6463360 GAGE, 1203 {RESTRICTEDY . .. ... ... ovno. .. 1
125620 CONNECTOR, 1/4" (12,9380} ............... 1 2 111l 1)1
120217 LOCKWASHER, #10 (1282000 . ... .......... 2 4 ziz2iz2]2
120614 NUT, #10-32 HEX, (12.8120) .. ... ounnnn., 2 4 zjziz2l2
7.4071 - GAGE, OiL PRESSURE (REVERSE GEAR
OR TORQUE CONVERTER)
INCLUDES CLAMP IN 7.4072.
A 8483500 GAGE, 4504 [RESTRICTED) . ... ... . vur ... 1 2 111111
A 6463362 GAGE, 2008 (RESTRICTED) . .. .............. 1
120217 LOCKWASHER, #10 {12.8200} . ..., ..... .. 2 4 2l 2122
JAN,, 1982 PAGE 47 OF 7.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




.WFIG .. NUMBER

4A
44
44

qA

PART

74071

120614

7.4G672
5161141

14077

64903861

7.4078
5101141

7.4080

6490557
6490558
6490347
120247
120814

T 4082

5101141

7.4091
64632368

74108
5655149

74115

1986097 -+ SWITCH

z

DETROIT DHESEL

7.4000A  INSTRUMENTS

GAGE, DL PRESSURE (REVERSE GEAR
OR TORQUE CONVERTER]} {CONT'D)

NUT, #£10-32 HEX. {12.8120)

CLAMP, OIL PRESSURE GAGE
CLAMP (7.4015}

GAGE, Oli. TEMPERATURE
INCLUDES CLAMP IN 7.4078.
GAGE (8" CAPILLARY}

CLAMP, OH. TEMPERATURE GAGE
CLAMP {7.4015)

GAGE, WATER TEMPERATURE
INCLUDES CLAMP IN 7.4082.

GAGE (18" CAPILLARY)
GAGE {30° CAPILLARY)}
GAGE (96" CAPILLARY} . .. ... ...,
LOCKWASHER, 10 {12.9200) ... ...........
NUT, #10-32 HEX. {12.9120}

CLAMP, WATER TEMPERATURE GAGE
CLAMP {7.4015)

GAGE, FUEL PRESSURE
GAGE, 80

SOCKET, LAMP {INSTRUMENT PANEL)
WIRE ASSY. (W/SOCKET) (187L)

SWITCH, ENGINE STARTING

+ PROCURE FROM UNITED DELCO.

74100 - LAMP, INSTRUMENT PANEL

8920580

SOCKET AND WIRE ASSY.

JAN., 1982 PAGE

48 QF 7.4000A
COPYRIGHT 1082 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

e
519
3i8

4
12
111
1

1

2412
212
t
111
111




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
7.40G0A INSTRUMENTS

................... TYPES e
PART a 9 8 9
FIG .. NUMBER L L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 11972 3j91419|56
Bi2(9i3 317 g 5
B

7.4118 - METER, HOUR

9243461 *HOUBMETER ... ..\ et 1
* OBSOLETE.

7.4125 . SWITCH, Oi. PRESSURE

BIOGGTE  SWITCH . oo, 1

14128 - SWITCH, WATER TEMPERATURE

8400587 + SWITCH (S.W. #5065 & 8010y ... ....... t
+ NOT SERVICED BY DDA, PROCURE
THRU STEWART-WARNER CORP.

JAN., 1882 PAGE 49 OF 7.4000A
COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROI!IT DIESEL §3 MPC ENGINES
7.4000A  INSTRUMENTS
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, TYPES oo
PART 9
JFG L NUMBER L. L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ... . ... g g
8
7.4005 . INSTRUMENT
A CLUSTER ASSY. INCLUDES PANEL IN
7.4005 PLUS TEMS IN 7.4015, 7.4020,
7.4070, 7.4072, 7.4080 AND 7.4082. A
COMPLETE PANEL ASSY. INCLUDES
PANEL IN 7.4005 AND ITEMS IN 7.4015
THRU 7.4100.
5123435 PANEL ASSY. (INCLUDES PLUG IN
7.4005 AND MOUNTING ¥ 74010} .. ... .. 1
89208571 % KiT. INSTRUMENT PANEL ... ............... 1
132788 SCREW, #£8-32X3/4" {12.9025) . ... ......... 2
5155938 WASHER, 1 1/8" DIA{7.8410) ... ........... 2
106496 LOCKWASHER, #8 {12.9200} . .. .. .......... 2
120622 NUT, #£8-32 {12.9120} .. ..., 2
% FOR COMPONENTS, USE
INSTRUMENTS FROM A.C. ASSY,
64971986,
7.4010 - MOUNTING INSTRUMENT PANEL
5193755 MOUNTING ASSY. (ANTLVIBRATIONY .. ... .. .. AR
7.4012 - COVER, INSTRUMENT PANEL
5124258 COVER © .ttt e i e 1
132760 BOLT, #£8-32Xt 1/2°{12.9028) . ... ......... 2
106496 LOCKWASHER, #81{12.8200} . .............. 2
120622 NUT, #8:32 {12.8120) .. .. oo on, 2
7.4015 . AMMETER, BATTERY
AA 8474062 AMMETER (60 AMPY . ... ... ... ...... 1
120217 LOCKWASHER, 10 {12.92000 ... ... ...... AR
7.40206 - CLAMP, AMMETER
5101141 CLAMP . . . 1
7.4070 - GAGE. Oil. PRESSURE
6463499 GAGE. 80 (RESTRICTED) .. ... ... ... 1
120217 LOCKWASHER, #6210 (12,8200}, ... ... .. .. ... AR
120614 NUT, #10-32 112.8120) ... ... ...\ vrn. .. AR
7.4072 . CLAMP, OIl. PRESSUHRE GAGE
BY21716 CLAMPIUTACZOL . e 2
7.4074 . TUBE ASSY. OIL PRESSUHRE GAGE
5119366 HOSE ASSY. (3/16"X 11" FLEX) ... ... ... .. .. 1
5126792 TUBE ASSY. {1/4"X8 B0 DEV. L} ... ... .., 1
9409931 ELBOW, 1/8" STREET 90 DEG, (12.9880) ... .. 1
127887 ELBOW, 174" TUBE 90 DEG. {12.9390) ... ... 1
442321 CONNECTOR, 1/4° INV. El. TUBE
P12.8460) .. . 1
JAN. 1882 PAGE 50 OF 7.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROLIT DIESEL & 3 MPC ENGINES

7.4000A  INSTRUMENTS

..................... TYPES o ivarenree s
PART 9
FiG .. NUMBER ... ... .. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 5|9
65
7.4076 - CLIP, Ol PRESSURE GAGE TUBE
5163442  CUP(2.842B). .. .. .. ... oo . 1
JAN,, 1882 PAGE 501 OF 7.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




§ 3 M P C ENGINES CETRO!T DIESE.L

7.4G00A INSTRUMENTS

..................... TYPES .o
PART i 9
RGO NUMBER L L NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ... ... g g
8
7.4080 - GAGE, WATER TEMPERATURE
44 6490583 GAGE (6" CAPILLARY) ......... .. .. 0ot 1
5114651 TAG, CABLE (7.4545) ....... ... ... ... ... AR
120217 LOCKWASHER, 10 (12.9200 ... ........... AR
120614 NUT, #10:32{12.8120) ... ... ... ..o, AR
74115 - SWITCH, ENGINE STARTING
4A 1996097 * SWITCH ... ... ... ... e 112
1567238 *PLATE NAME ... ... .. ... ... ... ... .. ... 1
* FROCURE THRU AC DELCO.
JAN., 1982 PAGE 51 OF 7.40004

COPYRIGHT 1882 GENERAL MOTORS CORPOQRATION



DETROC!T DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
7.40008 TACHOMETER DRIVE I

..................... TYPES ...
PART 1 2 4 1 1
FIG ... NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 8 7iti3i1{7]1]8]1
1 4 3iej7]8{8]s|8
] ] 1 1 1 9
7.4406 . SHAFT ASSY. TACHOMETER DRIVE
FLEXIBLE
A SHAFT ASSY. INCLUDES ITEM IN
7.4408.
1636316  SHAFTASSY. (5. .. ... . .oiiiiiiainn.. 1
B 1536033 HSHAFTASSY. (33/4% ............c.0ov.nn. i 1
1569669 | SHAFTASSY. (18 ....................... 1 1]
1569668  SHAFT ASSY. {(10% ...............ocuiun.. 1 1
846430 COUPLING, FLEXIBLE SHAFT .. .. ... ... ... .. 1
4 SOLD ONLY AS AN ASSY.
7.4408 . CABLE, TACHOMETER DRIVE FLEXIBLE
1535530  CABLEASSY. {58 3/87........ . ........... 1
18612330  CABLEASSY. {119 3/8% ... .. .. .. . .. . ... 1 1
1569106  CABLE ASSY. (179 3/84. ..., .. ... e, 1 1]
7.4420 - ADAPTOR, TACHOMETER DRIVE CABLE
INCLUDES ITEMS IN 7.4432.
A 1665192  ADAPTOR (90 DEG. RH. 1.500 RATIO} ....... 1
A 1566827  ADAPTOR {LH, 1:500 RATIO, ROTATION
CHANGES) . ..oty i, 3
A 1565170  ADAPTOR(RH, ©:1 RATIO) ... ... . ... .. .. 1
A 5104438  KEY (ADAPTOR TO TACHOMETER) ........... AR E
7.4432 . PLUG, TACHOMETER DRIVE ADAPTOR
BEARING
1B82728 @PLUG ...\ e 1
191758 FITTING, 1/8” LUBE (12.8540) ... ... ........ 3
178779 FITTING, RELIEF VALVE {12.8540) .. ... ..... .. 1
@ OBSOLETE.
7.4435 - SHAFT, TACHOMETER DRIVE
A SHAFT ASSY. INCLUDES SLINGER IN
7.4440. _
3224992  SHAFT ... ... 1 1
38 5168289  SHAFT (74467 ... ... ... . .. ... 000 1
58 B123937  SHAFT{7.4457} ... ... .. ............ .0 1
3A BIBBB61  SHAFTASSY............................ 1 1 1
A B118005  SHAFTASSY.. ... .............coo ! 11
MAY, 1981 PAGE 1 OF 7.4000B

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5

. FiG

A

58
58

88

5A
5A

5A
5A

3 MPC ENGINES
7.40008 TACHOMETER DRIVE

PART

.. NUMBER ..

1.4440 -

5155818

7.4445 .
5125163
5124240

5123118
5155854
179867
179882
5150568
103323

7.4450 -
3202618

7.4488 -

51045807
5135938
5116391

7.44857 -

51556819
E119003
8549330

5105107

1866285
107931
103320
114483

SLINGER, TACHOMETER DRIVE SHAFT
0L

SLINGER ... . e,

COVER, TACHOMETYER DRIVE

COVER ASSY. (INCLUDES SEALIN

7.4450)
COVER ASSY. INCLUDES SEALIN

FAAB0L . . e
COVER ASSY. (INCLUDES STUDS} ...........
STUD, B/16" X 13/32" .. ... ... ... ...
BOLT, 7/16"-14X7/8" {12.8001) ... ... ......
BOLT, §/72°13X1 /8" {12800 . ...........
WASHER, 7/16" COPPER (12,9980} ..........
LOCKWASHER, 1/2" {12.8200}. .............

S8EAIL, TACHOMETER DRIVE COVER

GASKET., TACHOMETER DRIVE ADAPTOR

GASKET {COVER) {15040} .. .. ..............
GASKET {ADAPTOR) ... . oo ooe o
GASKET {1.5060}. ... .... .. ...............

ADAPTOR, TACHOMETER DRIVE

ADAPTOR
ADAPTOR . .o i
CAP (ADAPTOR) (SHIPFING}
CAP (ADAPTOR} {SHIPRING)

PORTUGUESE ... ..... .. e,
BOLT, 5/16°.18X7/8" {12.8000) ............
WASHER (ADAPTOR CAPY .. .. ... . ......
LOCKWASHER, /167 (12.9200} ............
LOCKNUT, §/18™24 {27170} . .o oo

MAY, 1981 PAGE

1 2 4
g 7
b 4
1 6
1
)
1 1
4 4

ARTART AR AR AR
AR[ARIAR] AR AR
ARIAREARJ AR AR

2 OF  7.40008

COPYRIGHT 198%Y GENERAL MOTORS COHPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL

Hae vk P B

AR
AR

ong

AR
AR
AR

- N Y )

AR
AR
AR

B o Pk B

AR
AR

b
NN:}

AR

AR




DEYROIY DIESEL

FiG ...

»

BPWw m

7.40008 TACHOMETER DRIVE

PART
NUMBER

7.4405 - SHAFT ASSY., TACHOMETER DRIVE
FLEXIBLE

A SHAFT ASSY. INCLUDES ITEM IN
7.4408.

1568966 SHAFT ABSY. (40}

7.4408 - CABLE, TACHOMETER DRIVE FLEXIBLE
1536514 CABLEASSY. 39 3/8" .. ... . i iiiinnn

7.4420 - ADAPTOR, TACHOMETER DRIVE CABLE
INCLUDES TEMS IN 7.4432,

15656192 ADAPTOR {30 DEG. R M., 11500 RATIO} .......
1565370 ADAPTOR{(RH., DT RATIOV ... ... ool
1565168 CHANGES] ... ... . ... . i iiiiiniann,
5104438 KEY {ADAPTOR TQ TACHOMETERY ...........
7.4432 - PLUG, TACHGMETER DRIVE ADAPTOR
BEARING
1882724 BPLUG .. ... i i
191768 EITTING, 1/8" LUBE (12.964C) .. .. ..........
178779 FITTING, RELIEF VALVE {12.9540} ... ... ... ...

@ OBSOLEYE.

7.44356 - SHAFY, TACHOMETER DRIVE
A SHAFT ASSY. INCLUDES SLINGER IN

7.4440.
5123917 SHAFT (7.4487}y ... .. ......... e
5125159 BHAET L e s
S121399 % SHAFT . . e
5155861 SHAFTASSY. . ... ...
5124330 SHAFT ASSY. .. ... . e

% NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE
5135936 SHAFY 1-5135948 A{)AP’FOR
AND SEAL ASSY.

7.4440 - SLINGER, TACHOMETER DRIVE SHAFT
($1: N

5156818 SLINGER

7.4445 - COVER, TACHOMETER DRIVE
§125153
81231138

COVER ASSY. (INCLUDES SEAL iN
44

MAY, 1587 PAGE

5 3 MPC ENGINES
..................... TYPES ... ... it
1 2 2
g11{0j210 20210 1
319i03:01210:6[0 010

9 1 5 7
tp ot
111
1
H 1 1
K K
111 Tt t]1
11 1§01 181
111 111 1]t
I 161 1]
i
1
i
H 1
L I H H
TP 191 1 f11
H
IR 1 1{t
3 OF 7.4C00B

COPYRIGHT 1381 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



53 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
7.40008  TACHOMETER DRIVE

................... TYPES . . e
PART 1 2 2 2
CEIG LU ONUMBER L. L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... gl1j0j2:i0j2j012]{0C 1
3/]910]0:210168]|40 9010
9 1 7 g9
7.4445 - COVER., TACHOMETER DRIVE
{CONT'D}
58 5124240 COVER ASSY. (iNCLUDES SEAL N
TA448G) ... ... 1
51558564 STUD{(B/16XT1 37327 ... ..o 21212 2 212
179867 BOLY, 7/16°-14X7/8° (128001} ............ t{1j19{131 t] 1]t
1796882 BOLY, 1/2°13X1 1/8" (128001 .. .......... 41414144 41474
5150568 WASHER, 7/16° COPPER (12.8190) .......... IBEREEEREE L I I B
103323 LOCKWASHER, 172" {12.8200). .. ........... 414{414]4 41414
7.4450 - SEAL, TACHOMETER DRIVE COVER
58 3202615 SEAL .. e 1 1
7.4456 . GASKET, TACHOMETER DRIVE ADAPTOR
5104507 GASKET (COVER} {1.5040) . ................. £ BRI I I B 11111
SA 5135935 GASKET{ADAPTOR) . ... ... ... ... ..o vinns LI BRI B 141 101
7.4487 . ADAPTOR, TACHOMETER DRIVE
BA 5155819 ADAFTOR ... . e HE IR I 1 i
51234858 ADAPTOR ASSY. INCLUDES SEAL IN
TA4B8) ... ... 1
845330 CAP (ADAPTORM{SHIPPING) . . ... ... ...... .., ARIAB]ARIARIARJAR] AR | ARJAR]AR] AR
5168107 CAF [ADAPTOR) [SHIPPING)
PORTUGUESE .............. .. ......... ARJAR1 AR AR{ARJAR]ARIAR]AR] AR AR
186618 BOLT, 5/16°-18X5/8" {12.8001) ............ 2
5107931 WASHER (ADAPTORCAPY . ... ... ... .. ..., ARFAR{ AR AR]ARI AR ARTAR]AR] AR
103329 LOCXWASHER, /18" {12.9200) ............ 21212 212 212
114493 LOCKNUT, 5716724 27170y .. .. ... .. ... 212;¢2 2 212
7.4458 - SEAL. TACHOMETER DRIVE ADAPTOR
5123453 SEAL ... e, 1
MAY, 1881 PAGE 4 OF 7.40008

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




FG . NUMBER

A
Y

Fa

A

7Y
1A

DETROIT DIESEL

PARY

7.40008 TACHOMETER DRIVE

7.44058 - SHAFT ASSY. TACHOMETER DRIVE

1569668
1536316
1568856

FLEXIBLE

SEE GROUP 12.80008 FOR MATERIAL
AVAILABLE FOR FABRICATION OF
FLEXIBLE SHAFT ASSEMBLIES AND
CABLES. A SHAFT ASSY. INCLLUDES iTEM
N 7.4408.

SHAFT ASSY. (107 ..o
SHAFT ASSY {5 . oot et e
SHAFT ASSY.(3/87) ... it evneannins

7.4408 - CABLE, TACHOMETER DRIVE FLEXIBLE

1535514
1538530
1561330

CABLE ASSY. (38 3/8% ... ..
CABLE ASSY. (B9 3/8°Y ... ... .,
CABLE ASSY. (119 3/8" .. . ... .. e,

7.4420 - ADAPTOR, TACHOMETER DRIVE CABLE

156851808
1565192
5102578

1565170
5102577
1566827

5102580
5102879

1561509
1588564

INCLUDES ITEMS IN 7.4432.

ADAPTOR RH., 1:2B0 RATION .. .. ... ....
ADAPTOR (R4, 1:500 RATIO, S0 DEG) .. ... .
ARAPTOR (LM, 1:1 BATIO, ROTATION
CHANGES) . .. ... ...
ADAPTOR (R, 111 BATIO)
ADAPTORMRHE. BT RATION . .o .. oL
ADAPTOR {l.LH., 1. 50C RATIC, ROTATION
CHANGES). . . ... ... . e
ADAPTOR {L.H.. 1.500 RATIO, ROTATION
CHANGESY . .. ... .. . ...
ADAPTOR{R.H, 1LB00 RATION ... ... ... .. ...
KEY {ADAPTOR TC TACHOMETER ... ... ...
KEY AND SEAL ASSY. ... ... ... ... .. ...

T.A432 . PLUG, TACHOMETER DRIVE ADAPTOR

1582724
191758
178779

BEARING

S BLUG
FITTING, 1/8" LUBE{12.8840Q} . _............
FITTING, BELIEF VALVE {12.9540)
+ QOBSOLETE,

7.4435 . SHAFT, TACHOMETER DRIVE

5121398

A SHAFT ASSY. INCLUDES SLINGER iN
7.4440,

=SHAFT

MAY, 1981 PAGE

5 0OF

<
212
2|6
4
t]t
1
H
7.40008B

COPYRIGHY 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

ENGINES

2
214 :32
3:014
8 5

2
2




RIS L

53 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
7.40008  TACHOMETER DRIVE
.................... TYPES .
PARY 2 2 2 2 2 2t
DFIG L NUMBER L L NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ... ... .. 1izl2|lziz2]2i2]21ia3|2]4iz2
6i2|l212igl21i98l3:213{04
1 4 8 1 8 5
14435 - SHAFT, TACHOMETER DRIVE
({CONT'DY
5A 5119005 SHAFT ASSY. . .. 11 11t
54 8124330 BHAFT ASSY. . 1 t {1
5A 5156861 SHAFT ASSBY. .. 1
= NOT SERVICED: SUPERSEDED BY
5125936 AND INCLUDE {3) 5135345
ADAPTOR ASSY.
7.4440 . SLINGER, TACHOMETER DRIVE SHAFT
113
5A 5155818 SLINGER .. .t thr b 1ttt 1 s
7.4445 - COVEH, TACHOMETER DRIVE
5123118 COVER ASSY. {INCLUDES STUDS} ........... 111 1§t
E155854 STUD, B/16~ X 1 3/32% ... .. 2]2 212
179858 BOLT, 7/16714X1" (12,9001 ... .......... 111 111
179882 BOLY, 1/2°-13X1 1/8° {12.300% . ..., ....... 414 414
5150588 WASHER, 7/16" COPPER 112.8180) . ......... 111 1]
103323 LOCKWASHER, 1/2" (1292000 ... .. ......... 4} 4 414
7.4455 . GASKET, TACHOMETER DRIVE ADAPTOR
5A 5116391 GASKET | 111 t{1: 141
5104507 GASKET (COVER} {1.5CG40) . ... ... .. .. ...... 11 it
5A 5135935 GASKET . 18] 1)1
7.4457 - ADAPTOR, TACHOMETER DRIVE
5A 6119003 ADAPTOR . . i 111 (IR I A
SA 5155819 ADAPTOR .. s 1]1 17 1
5135944 ADAPTOR ASSY. UNCLUDES SEAL IN
FABABBY . 1
849330 CAFP (ADAPTORN{SHIPRINGY .. . ... .. .. ....... AR AR{ARIAR] AR| AR] AR| AR] AR AR] ART AR
5105107 CAP [ADAPTOR) {SHIPPING)
PORTUGLIESE ... . . . .. . . ARIAR| AR AR] AR AR| AR| AR{ AR} AR] AR AR
BA 186618 BOLT, 5/167-18X6/8" (12.800%) ............ 2
5A 1866285 BOLY, 5/16°-18X7/87 (12,9003} ... ... .... 212 2121212
5107831 WASHER (ADAPTORCAPY .. ... ... ... ... .. AR AR AR] AR] AR AR AR ARL AR]| AR} AR AR
H5A 103320 LOCKWASHER, 8/18" {12.82000 ... .. ... . ... zizi2t2i2i292i12]21212
114493 LOCKNUT, 8718724 {27170 ... e 2112 212
7.4458 - SEAL, TACHOMETER DRIVE ADAPTOR
5123453 SEAL 1
MAY, 1981 PAGE & OF 7.40008
COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




LFIG L NUMBER

5A
A
5A
HA
BA
BA

BA

DETRBOQIT DIESEL

PART

740008  TACHOMETER DRIVE

7.4408 . SHAFT ASBSY. TACHOMETER DRIVE

FLEXIBLE

SEE GROUP 12.8000B FOR MATERIAL
AVAILABLE FOR FABRICATION OF
FLEXIBLE SHAFT ASSEMBLIES AND
CABLES. A SHAFT ASSY. INCLUDES ITEM
IN 7.4408,

1568929 - SHAFTASSY. (1) .. ... ... .. ... ...,

1835103
1569669
846430

SHAFTABSY. (8 ............ ... v out,
SHAFT ABSY. (187 .. .. ... .. ... .o,
COUPLING, FLEXIBLE SHAFT . ... ............
+ OBSOLETE

7.4408 - CABLE, TACHOMETER DHIVE FLEXIBLE

1535519
1569106

CABLEASSY. (71 3/8%) .. ... ... ... .. ...
CABLE ASSY. (178 3/8") ... ... ... .. . ...

7.4420 - ALAPTOR, TACHOMETER DRIVE CABLE

1565192
186856170
165668827
5102580
5107283
6479374

1861509

INCLUDES ITEMS IN 7.4432.

ADAPTOR {R.H., 11500 RATIO, BC DEG) ..... ..
ADAPTOR(RM., LTRATION ... ... ... ... ..
ADAFTOR (L1, 1.500 RATIO. ROTATION
CHANGES) ... .. ... .. .. . ..,
ADAPTOR {LH., 1.500 RATIO, ROTATION
CHANGES}, .. ... .. . . . ..
ADAPTOR {L.H., 1:.250 RATIO, ROTATION
CHANGES) . ... . ...... .. ... ............
ADAPTOR (L.H.. 1.400 RATIQ, ROTATION
CHANGESY ...... ... ... ... ... ... . ...

7.4432 - PLUG, TACHOMETER DRIVE ADAPTOR

1582724
191758
178779

BEARING

+PLUG e
FITTING, 1/87 LUBE(12.8540) . ... ... ......
FITTING, RELIEF VALVE {12.8540}
+ OBSOLEYE.

7.4435 - SHAFY, TACHOMEYTER DRIVE

5121399

A GHAFT AESY. INCLUDES SLINGER IN
7.4440,

= SHAFY

MAY, 1881 PAGE

7

OF

7.40008

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

M B

C ENGINES




5 3 MPLC ENGINES DETROIY DIESEL
7.40008 TACHOMETER DRIVE

..................... TYPES .. it e
PART 2 2 2 2
CFG L NUMBER L. L. L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION _........ 4p2i8si{2]8 6i2{8:2{7
2141218 5i4i6181716
g 7 4
7.4435 . SHAFT, TACHOMETER DRIVE
CONTD)
51771232 BHAFT . i e e s 1 1
5A 51180085 SHAFT ASSY. oo it e 1 1
5A 5124330 SHAET AGSY. . i %
BA 51556861 SHAFT ASBY. .. . i i e e e 1 1 1
= NOT SERVICED: SUPERSEDED BY
5136936 AND INCLUDE {1} 5 136845
ADAPTOR ASSY.
7.4440 - gt.meﬁa. TACHOMETER DRIVE SHAFY
ik,
5A 5155818 SLINGER ... e e 1 1{1] % 1 1
7.4445 . COVER, TACHOMETER DRIVE
123118 COVER ASSY. INCLUDES STUDS) . ...... eas 1 1 1 1
5109669 COVER (W/NTEGRAL ADAPTERY .. ........... i 1
849330 CAPISHIPPING) . .. ... i i iinnann, 1
5155864 STUD, B/16° X 1 3/32" ... . . 2 2 2 2
2418964 BOLT, 3/8718X5* (120001 ... ........... 4
179888 BOLT, 7/16%- 14X 1" (129001} .. ............ 1 1 1 1
179882 BOLT, 1/2°-13X1 4/8° (12.800%) ... ......... 4 4 4 4
E107931 WASHER (ADAPTORCAP) . ... . ............ AR
51654294 WASHER, 3/8" 5.0, X 1/8” THICK
FASBA} . 1
5150568 WASHER, 7/16° COPPER{12.8180) ... ....... 1 1 1 1
103323 LOCKWASHER, 1/2" (128200}, ... ... ....... 4 4 4 4
7.4455 . GASKET, TACHOMETER DRIVE ADAPTOR
5A 5116391 GASKET . 1 1
5104506 GASKET (COVER {1.8040} . ... ... ... e 1 1 1 1
BA 5135938 GASKET . e 1 1 1111
5121344 GASKET {3.4360} . . .. .. . it 1 1
7.4487 . ADAPTOR, TACHOMETER DRIVE
5A 5118003 ADAPTOR . . e 1 1
BA S155819 ADAPTOR . ... . . i e 1 1 1 1
5135948 A{}AP‘Z‘%R ASSY. INCLUDES SEaL IN
TAABBY . . e, 1
848330 CAP (ADAPTORV(SHIPPING) . . ... .. ......... ART AR AR AR AR] AR ARJ AR AR] AR
5105107 CAP (ADAPTOR) (SHIPPING)
PORTLIGUESE ... ... ... ... . ... AR{AR| AR[ AR] AR] AR ARI ARI AR} AR
EA 1866148 BOLT, 85/16"-18X5/8" {12,800} ............ 2
BA 186625 BOLT, 5/167.18X7/8- {12.8000 ............ 2 2
MAY, 1881 PAGE 8 OF 740008

COPYRIGHT 1881 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



BETRQIT DIESEL §3 MPC ENGINES

7.40008 TACHOMETER DRIVE

..................... TYPES . ittt
PART 2 2 2 2 2 2
CFIG L. NUMBER L. ... ... .. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... alzisl2isl2is6l2ls6 7
714 5 slaje (8716
9 a 7
7.4487 - ADAPTOR, TACHOMETER DRIVE
{CONT'D}
9418964  BOLT, 3/8"16X5” (12,8001} ............... 4
E10793%  WASHER (ADAPTORCAPY ............. . ..., AR|AR{AR|AR|AR| AR AR| AR AR} AR
5184294 WASHER,}S/E' 1D, X 1/8" THICK
FABBI) e
SA 103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16” (1292000 ............ 2 212}2 2j21}2
114493 LOCKNUT, B/167-24 (2.7170) ... ... . ... ... 2 2 2 2
7.4458 - SEAL, TACHOMETER DRIVE ADAPTOR
BI2ZI4B3  SEAL .. onirirni e 1
MAY, 1981 PAGE 9 OF 7.40008

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



g 3 MPC ENGINES BETROIT BIESEL
740008  TACHOMETER DRIVE

..................... TYPES . ...
PARY 2 2 2 3
LEG L U NUMBER Lo NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... |7 |2]81218 {2192 4]
717108 8i219 91410
8 ] 5
7.4405 - SHAFT ASSY., TACHOMETER DRIVE
FLEXIBLE
SEE GROUP 12.B000B FOR MATERIAL
AVAILABLE FOR FABRICATION OF
FLEXIBLE SHAFT ASSEMBLIES AND
CABLES. A SHAFT ASSY. INCLUDES 1TEM
IN 7.4408.
1588291 * SHAFTASEY. . .. ... 1
1682990 * SHAFT ASSY. ., .. ... ... . i 1
1569669 SHAFTASSY. (1B ... ... . . i 1
1588968 SHAFT ASSY. (34" .. .. .. ... i 1
* PROCURE FROM GMPD,
7.4408 - CABLE, TACHOMETER DRIVE FLEXIBLE
15689108 CABLE ASSY. {179 3/8") ... ........... . ... 1
1535614 CABLEASSY. (38 3/8". ... ... oty 1
7.4420 - ADAPTOR, TACHOMETER DRIVE CABLE
INCLUDES {TEMS IN 7.4432.
5A 1566827 ADAPTOR {LH.. 1500 RATIO, RBOTATION
CHANGES) ... ... ... . .. . 1 1
5A 1585192 ADAPTCR (R, 1500 RATIOQ 90 DEG) ... .. .. 1 1 1
5102582 ADAPTOR &.H., 1,280 RATIO, BROTATION
CHANGES, DOUBLE QUTLET) ............. 1
EA 5104438 KEY (ADAPTOR TO TACHOMETER) . .......... 11 H 1
1585564 KEY AND SEAL ASSY. ... .. ... . ... ..... 1 1
7.4432 . PLUG, TACHOMETER DRIVE ADAPTOR
BEARING
1682724 %PLUG ... .. 1 1 1
191758 FITTING, 1/8" LUBE (129540} . ... ... ... ... H 1 i
1787719 FITTING, RELIEF VALVE{12.9540y .. ... ... ... i 1 1
% CBSOLETE,
7.4435 . SHAFT, TACHOMETER DRIVE
A SHAFT ASSY. INCLUDES SLINGER IN
7.4440.
5179903 SHAFT .. . !
512561589 SHAFT ... e 111} 1 1
MAY, 1981 PAGE 10 GF 7.40008

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



F

3A
BA

BA
5A

88

58

SA
A

BA
5A

5A

DETROIT DIESEL

PART

G ... NUMBER ....

74438 -

3224992
5124330
5119006
5131821

7.4440 -

5166818
5131707

74445 .
5125183

5123118
5155854
179887
179858
122408
179882
5132715

5150568

103322

103323
7.4480 -

32026156

7.4455 -

5104606
5135938
511639

7.4467 .

5158819
5118003
5131708
849330

5108167

186625

7.4000B  TACHOMETER DRIVE

SHAFT, TACHOMETER DRIVE
{CONT'D}

SHAFT .. i e e
SHAFT ASSY. .. ... ... .. o i i
SHAFT ASSY. .. ... .. . i e
SHAFT ASBY. ... i

gLiNGER. TACHOMETER DRIVE SHAFT
1

SUINGER ... .. ...... ..., Careai e
SEINGER . ....... ... il N

COVER, TACHOMETER DRIVE

COVER ASSY. (INCLUDES SEAL IN

PR R e
COVER ASSY. (INCLUDES STUDS) ...........
STUD, 5718 X 1 3/32° ... e
BOLT, 7/16°-14X7/8° {12.9001)
BOLT, 7/16714X1” (12,9001} .. ............
BOLT, 1/2713X17 (128001 . ..............
BOLY. 1/2°13X1 1/8" (12,9001} . ... ....., ..
WASHER, .§3” LD. X .84° 0.0. X .12*

(L3140} ... i,
WASHER, 7/16* COPPER {12.9180)
LOCKWASHER, 7/16" {12.9200}
LOCKWASHER, 1/2* {12.8200)

SEAL, TACHOMETER DRIVE COVER

GASKET, TACHOMETER ORIVE ADAPTOR

GASKET (COVERY (1.5040Y ... ... ...........
GASKEY ... . i

ADAPTOR, TACHOMETER DRIVE

ADAPTOR . e e
ADAPTOR .. ....o0oevnr .
ADAPTOR .. vttt
CAP {ADAPTOR) (SHIPPING)
CAP {ADAPTOR)} {SHIPPING)

PORTUGUESE

MAY, 1981 PAGE

§ 3
AR PR
7i2i8 8|2
7{r10;8!7|8
8 9

1: 1

1

AR{ AR} AR| AR| AR
AR AR AR] AR] AR

1Y OF 7.40008

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

AR
AR

MPC
TYPES
2 2
91219
21917
B
1
1
111
1
2
1
1] 1
4
44
2
1
1
414
111
1 1
1
i
AR| ARI AR
AR| AR AR

ENGINES

AR

AR

AR
AR

AR
AR




e

5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
740008  TACHOMETER DRIVE

..................... TYPES oot
PART 2 2 2 2 2 a
LFIG L. NUMBER L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ........ 7iatalzlgl2i8i2i8{2]0]3
717 gl7i{8i2|l9i71]9 0
8 9 5 6
7.44B7 - ADAPTOR, TACHOMETER DRIVE
{CONT'D}
5107931 WASHER ADAPTOR CAPY ... .. v, ARl aR] ARl AR AR| AR AR|{AR] AR] AR] AR{ AR
5A 103320 LOCKWASHER, 8/16° {12.8200} ............ 22 2122
114483 LOCKNUT, /1624 (Z.7T170Y ... oo ... 2
MAY, 1981 PAGE 12 OF 7.4000B

COPYRIGMT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPCL ENGINES
740608 TACHOMETER DRIVE

...................... TYPES .ottt
PART 3 3 3 3 3 3
FiG .. NUMBER ... ........ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ..... .. oiaf1i3{1|3]{1i3i3 4ai3ie
7{0 112i1i8l2]1j3lejal]n
9 1 & a 8
7.4405 . SHAFT ASSY. TACHOMETER DRIVE
FLEXIBLE
SEE GROUP 1280008 FOR MATERIAL
AVAILABLE FOR FABRICATION OF
FLEXIBLE SHAFT ASSEMBLIES AND
CABLES. A SHAFT ASSY. INCLUDES ITEM
IN 7.4408.
1568956  SHAFT ASSY. (347} ... i, 1
845384 % SHAFT ASSY. {47 1/27) ... ..o, 1
1536316  SHAFTASSY. I5) .. oo, 1
% OBSOLETE,
7.4408 - CABLE, TACHOMETER DRIVE FLEXIBLE
16355614  CABLEASSY. (38 3/8"% .. .....0vvieunin., 1 1
1564935 % CABLE ASSY. (48 7/8") ... ... ............ 1
1535530  CABLEASSY. {59 3/8"F ... ................. 1
% OBSOLETE.
7.4420 - ADAPTOR, TACHOMETER DRIVE CABLE
INCLUBES ITEMS IN 7.4432.
A 1666827  ADAPTOR {L.H, 1.500 RATIO,
ROTATION CHANGES} ... .. oovvennnn.s 1
A 1566192  ADAPTOR (RH., 1500 RATIO, 80 DEG) ... .. .. 1 1
5102581 ADAPTOR (M., 1:250 RATIO, DOUBLE
QUTLET) o0 it 1
3A 1665185  ADAPTOR(RH., 12250 RATIO} .. ............. 3
5A 5107383  ADAPTOR{LM, 1.250 RATIO,
ROTATION CHANGES} ... ................ 1
5102678  ADAPTOR (RH., 1,500 RATIO, DOUBLE
OUTLETY oo e e 1
5102580  ADAPTOR {L.H., 1.500 RATIO, DOUBLE
QUTLET, ROTATION CHANGES) ........... 1
5A 64703814 ADAPTOR {LH, 2:1 RATIO, ROTATION
CHANGES) ... i 1
3A 5104438  KEY (ADAPTOR TO TACHOMETER) ........... BERE 1 1 1
15856564  KEY AND SEALASSY. ................... .. 11171 1
7.4432 - PLUG, TACHOMETER DRIVE ADAPTOR
BEARING
VEB2724  FHPLUG . oot 1 1 1
191758 FITTING, 1/8" LUBE (12,9640} .. .......... . 1 1 1
178779 FITTING, RELIEF VALVE (12.9540) .. ... ..._... 1 1 1
# OBSOLETE.

SEPT., 1983 PAGE 13 OF 7.4000B
COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROCIT PIESEL
7.40008 TACHOMETER DRIVE

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, TYPES . ...
PART 3 3 3 3 3 3
FG L ONUMBER. ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ... ... O 11311({3}11:1313{314]3!86
710 121118121113 411
1 6 4 6 B8
7.4435 - SHAFT, TACHOMETER DRIVE
A SHAFT ASSY. INCLUDES SLINGER iN
7.4440.
51771232 SHAFT e e H
5125159 BHAFT 1
SA 5124330 SHAFT ASSY. . H 1
5A 5119005 SHAFT ABSY. ... e 111 1 111
5A 5155861 SHAFT ASSY. ... .. e 1
BA 5134378 SHAFT ASSY. . s 3
7.4440 - SLINGER, TACHOMETER DHRIVE SHAFY
Gl
BA 5155818 SUINGER ... ... . ... e LI T T I A 1] 1
BA 53131707 SLINGER . . e 1
7.4445 - COVER, TACHOMETER BDRIVE
5B 5126163 COVER ASSY. §NCLUDES SEAL IN
FA4B0) . ... e 1
5123118 COVER ASSY. (INCLUDGES STUDSY ........... 1 111
5109669 COVER (W/INTEGRAL ADAPTORY ............. 1
5155854 STUD. B/16" X 1 3/32" ... ... o o 2 2} 2
179857 BOLT, 7/167-34X7/8"{12.900%) . ..... ... ... 1 111
179858 BOLY, 7/16%14X1"{(12.800%) .............. 1
122408 BOLY, 1/2713X17 (128001 . ... ... ... .. 4 414
179882 BOLY, 1/2"-13X1 1/8" {12,900 .......... .. 4
5150668 WASHER, 7/16" COPPER {12.9180C} ... ....... 1
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/16" {12.92000 ........ ..... i Tt
103323 LOCKWASHKER, 1/27{(1290200) . .......... ... 4 41414
7.4450 . SEAL, TACHOMETER DRIVE COVER
58 3202615 SEAL . e 1
T.44585 . GASKEY, TACHOMETER DRIVE COVER
ADAPTOR
5121344 GASKET{3.43680F ......................... 1
5104506 GASKET {COVER) (1.5040} .......... ........ 1 LI I I
SA 5135935 GASKET .. ... H 111
BA 5116391 GASKET{1.8060} ......................... 111 1
7.4457 - ADAPYTOR, TACHOMETER DRIVE COVER
5A 5155819 ADAPTOR ... ... 1 111
8A 5118003 ADABPTOR L 1111 1 11 %
BA 5131708 ADAPTOR .. . ... i
B4S330 CAP (ADAPTORF(SHIPPINGY ... ... ........... AR[ARJAR]|AR]AR]AR| AR AR
SEPY., 1983 PAGE 14 OF 7.40008

COPYRIGHT 1883 GENERAL MOTORS CORPGRATION




DETROQ:!T DIESEL

53106107

1866256

9418964
5107631
5164284

103320
114493

5
740008  TAGHOMETER DRIVE
Sy ST PR
.......... NAME AND DESCRIFTION .......... | O 1131
7i0loj1iz2
1
7.4457 . ADAPTOR, TACHOMETER DRIVE COVER
{CONT'D}
CAP (ADAPTOR) {SHIPPING}
PORTUGUESE ..., o0 AR| AR AR] AR| AR
BOLT, 5/16"-18X7/8" (12.8061) ............ 21212
BOLT, 3/8"18X5" (12.800%) .. ... ...........
WASHER (ADAPTOR CAPY ... .. ... . c....s ARIAR]AR| AR] AR
WASHER, 3/8" 1.5, X 1/8" THICK
ABBY) e
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (1292000 ............. z1212124z2
LOCKNUT. 5/18%-24 (2.7170) ...ovv v 202
SEPT., 1983 PAGE 15 OF 7.40008

COFYRIGHT 1883 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

AR

AR

AR

AR

ENGIN
3
31413
3({614
8 8
4
AR
4

ES




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
7.4000B TACHOMETER DRIVE

............ e TYPES s
PART 3] 13 4 4
LFIG L UNUMBER (... L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 61317139 clajolaio]la
4l7]a7 gitjo|j3{olisilo
5 2 s 8
7.44056 - SHAFT ASSY. TACHOMETER DRIVE
FLEXIBLE
SEE GROUP 12.8000B fOR MATERIAL
AVAILABLE FOR FABRICATION OF
FLEXIBLE SHAFT ASSEMBLIES AND
CABLES. A SHAFT ASSY, INCLUDES ITEM
IN 7.4408.
5168956 SHAFT ASSY. (34" . ... et i 1
1835159 H# SHAFT ASSY. (17 1/27 . it i i i
15689689 SHAFT ASSY. 1187 .. ... ... ....... 1
#& NOT SERVICED: CUSTOMER TO
FABRICATE.
7.4408 - CABLE, TACHOMETER DRIVE FLEXIBLE
1564996 CABLE ASBY. (17 1/2") ... . o . 1
1535614 CABLE ASSY. (38 3/8"Y . . ... . .. 1
1569106 CABLE ASSY. (178 3/8) . ... iei s 1
7.4420 - ARDAPTOR. TACHOMETER DRIVE CABLE
INCLUDES ITEMS IN 7.4432,
5102877 ADAPTOR (AH. 1:1 RATIO ... ........ 1
15651902 ADAPTOR {90 DEG. Rb., 1500 RATIO} ....... 1
6479364 ADAPTOR . H, 400 RATIO, ROTATION
CHANGES). ..., . . s, 1
1568170 ADAPTOR@RH., ITRATION ... ... e 1
15668827 ADAFTOR (LM, 1500 RATIO, ROTATION
CHANGES). . .............c0uv... i1
5104438 KEY (ADAPTOR TO TACHOMETER} . .......... 1t 1 1 11t
1585564 KEY AND SEAL ASSY. ... . e, 1
7.4432 - PLUG, TACHOMEYER DRIVE ADAPTOR
BEARING
IBB2T24 4+ PLUG .. e 1
191758 FITTING, 1/8" LUBE {12.9540} ...... R 1
178719 FITTING, RELIEF VALVE (129540} ... ......... 1
+ OBSOLETE,
7.4435 . SHAFYT, TACHOMETER DRIVE
A SHAFT ASSY. INCLUDES SLINGER IN
7.4440.
5177232 BHAFT . e 1 ]

MAY, 1881 PAGE 16 OF 7.40008
COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETRGCGIT DHE S E L

FG ...

>

7.44385 .

5136686
5126159
5134526
5166861
5119008
5124330

7.4440 -

5155818

7.4445 .

5123118
5128183

5135747
5155854
1798568
179882

7.4450 -
3202615

7.44586 .
5135935

7.44857 .

5155819
5118003
5109669
51359485
849330

5105107

186625
1868629
220628
5107831
103320

% COVER ASSY. iINCLUDES STUDS)

7.40008 TACHOMETER DRIVE

SHAFY, TACHOMETER DRIVE
{CONT D}

SHAFT . i e
SHAFT ASBY. ... . i

SHAFT ASSY. ... .. i i
SHAFT ASSY. ... . e

SLINGER, TACHOMETER DRIVE SHAFT
it
SLINGER

COVER, TACHOMETER DRIVE

COVER ASSY. (INCLUDES STUDS)
COVER ASSY. iNCLUDES SEAL iN
TAGSO) oo

STUD, 518" X 13/327 .. .,
BOLT, 7/1€7-14X17 {12800 ... ..........
BOLT, +/2"-13X1 1/8" {12.900% ... .........
% NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE
1-5138872 COVER AND 2-5155854
STUDS.

SEAL, TACHOMETER DRIVE COVER

ADAPTOR, TACHOMETER DRIVE

ADAPTOR . ... .. e
ARAPTOR ...
ADAPTOR ... .. . L,
ADRAPTOR (INCLUDES SEAL IN 7.4488)
CAF {ADAPTORY {SHIPPING)
CAP (ADAPTOR) {SHIPPING)

BORTUGUESE ... ... ... ......... ... ...
BOLY, /187 18X7/8" (12,9001}
BOLY, 57167 18X 1" {12.8001)
BOLT, B/16"-18X1” (12,9001}
WASBHER {ADAPTOR CAP}

MAY, 1981 FAGE

53 MFC ENGINES
..................... TYPES ... ... ... ...
3 3 3 4 4 4
- 713{9:3]j0i410(4({0]4
417741715191 1:10]13]0(61{0

5 6 2 4 8

t

%
1
% 1{1
1
1
13§1 1 111
1 1 1
1
1)
2 2 21212
1
4
1
11 1 1 LI I O
1¢1 1 Tt
1

1 1

1
AR AR} AR{ AR ARI AR AR
AR ARTARI AR AR AR AR

2
1
1
AR AR] AR] AR AR AR
21212 2 2 21212

17 OF 7.40008

COPYRIGHT 1381 GENERAL MOTOHRS CORPOBATION




DETROIY DIESEL 8 3 M P ENGINES
7.4000B  TACHOMETER DRIVE

................... TYPES ..ot e
PART 3 4 4
CFIG .. NUMBER ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 6 713i9 claio 0|4
417147 89{1/0{3{016}0
3 5 2 8
7.4457 - ADAPTOR, TACHOMETER DRIVE {CONT'D)
114483 LOCKNUT, B/16"24 {2.7170) . ... oo, 2 2 2i2102

7.4458 . SEAL, TACHOMETER DRIVE ADAPTOR
5136820 SEAL

JAN., 1982 PAGE 18 OF 7.4000B
COPYRIGHT 1882 GENERAL MOTOHS CORPORATION



DETROITYT BIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
7.40008 TACHOMETER DRIVE

..................... BYPES L e
PART 4 4 4 4 4 4
FIG .. NUMBER ... ... ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 1i4{1i4i1[4j2{4{3 4
011i3i1t:i8]21712 3j4]8
1 a 0 ]
7.4406 - SHAFY ASSY., TACHOMETER DHIVE
FLEXIBLE
SEE GROUP 12.80008 FOR MATERIAL
AVAILABLE FOR FABRICATION OF
FLEXGBLE SHAFT ASSEMBLIES AND
CABLES,
1568536 SHAFT {187 ........ ... . i 1 1
74420 - ADAPTOR, TACHOMETER DRIWE CABLE
INCLUDES ITEMS IN 7.4432.
1585192 ADAPTOR (90 DEG. AH, 1500 RATI)) ....... t t
8479381 ADAPTOR {.H,, 2:1 BATIO, ROTATION
CHANGES) . ... ... ..o 1 191
iA 5102047 ADAPTOR (90 DEG, LT RATIO} ............. 1
6484324 ADAPTOR {LH,, 1250 RATIO, ROTATION
CHANGES). ............ .. 0vun e t 1
5106764 ADAPTOR (90 DEG., 250:1 RATIO) ... ... 1
5108768 ADAPTOR (90 DEG., 1LBO0RATIO) ........... ]
1588204 .. ADAPTOR {1250, WATERPROOF ... ........ ¥
5104438 KEY {ADAPTOR TO TACHOMETERY ........... kI T O
6453272 KEY e e e e e, 1 H
1585564 KEY AND SEAL ASSY. ... ... .. i !
186601 BOLT, 1/4720X1 1/4" {12.800Y ..., ........ 1
9421623 BOLT, 8/16"18X7/8° 128001 ... ......... 2
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1747 {12.8200).............. 1
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16% (1282008 ... ......... 2
+ OBSOLETE.
7.4423 . DRIVE GEAR AND SHAFT ASSY,
TACHOMETER DRIVE
A SHAFT ASSY. INCLUDES SHAFY, GEAR
AND BEARING WHICH ARE NOT SOLD
SEPARATELY.
BI3B2TE -+ SHAFT ASSY. . .. e k|
< NOT SERVICED, USE 5106764
COMPLETE ASSY. IN 7.4420.
7.4425 - DRIVEN GEAR AND SMAFT ASSY.,
TACHOMETER DHRIVE CABLE ARAPTOR,
BI36739 = SHAFT ASSY. . .. . i 1
= NQYT SERVICED, USE 5106764
COMPLETE ASSY. iN 7.4420,
7.4428 - HOUSING & BUSHING ASSY.,
TACHOMETER DRIVE CABLE ADAPTOR
51366878 GASKET . ... v ¥ 1
5136682 GASKET ... e e i 1 1
5179613 BOLY, 1/47-20Xt 147427680 ............. 1 3
120375 NUT, 1747201291200 .............c.un.. 1 !
5115161 NUT, RETAINER, 1/47-20{7.1588} ........... 1

MAY, 1981 PAGE 19 OF 7.40008
COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




5 3 MPC ENGIiNES DETROIT DI1IESEL
740008  TACHOMETER DRIVE

..................... TYPES ... ...
PART 4 4 4 4 4
RGO UNUMBER L L L, NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ...... 1{]411}j4]114]2]4;3|41414
gj1l13j1198j2|7]2 3|46
1 8 O 8 8 4
74432 - PLUG, TACHOMETER DRIVE ADAPTOR
BEARING
IBBRT24  ~PLUG ... e e i 1
191758 BTTING, 178 LUBE{12.9840} .............. 1 1
178779 FITTING, RELIEF VALVE{12.9840). .. ... ... ... 1 %
+ OBSOLETE.
7.4435 . SHAFT, TACHOMETER DRIVE
A SHAFT ASSY. INCLUDES SLINGER IN
7.4440,
BY7T232 SHAFT i i 1 1
BA, 5108089 SHAFT . L e 1
5139326 SHAFT . e H
5119008 SHMAFT ABBY. . ... i i e 1 1 1
8A 5124330 SBAFT ASSY. .. ..., ... .. . 1 1
7.4440 - SLINGER, TACHOMETER DRIVE SHAFT
OiL
BA 5156818 SLINGER .. ... .. L 1 1 t 1
7.4445 - COVER, TACHOMETER DRIVE
58 5123118 COVER ASSY. (INCLUDES STUDRS) ........... 1 1
58 5125183 COVER ASSY. INCLUDES SEAL IN
74450y . oL 1
58 5155884 STUD, B8 " X 13732 ...l 2 2
179858 BOLT, 2/16714X17 (128001} ... .. ....... 1
179882 BOLT, +/2713X1 /8" (128001 ............ 4
7.4450 . SEAL, TACHOMETER DRIVE COVER
58 3202615 SEAL .. t
7.4455 . GASKET, TACHOMETER DRIVE ADAPTOR
EA 5135938 GASKET ... i e 111 1
BA 5135878 GASKET ... ... e 1 1
7.4487 - ADAPTOR, TACHOMETER DRIVE
5136249 ADAPTOR . .. . e 4
QA 5165819 ADAPTOR . ... .. e 1 1
5A 5119003 ADAFTOR .. .. e 1 1 t
109689 ARAPTOR ... . e H 1 1
5138857 ADAPTOR . . .. e H 1
6131708 ADAPTOR ... . t
B136869 -+ ADAPTOR ... ... .. ... ... . . .ciiiriiiinn. .. 1
849330 CAP (ADAPTORISHIPPINGY . ... ... .. ... .. AR AR
5108107 CAP {ADAPTOR} (SHIPPING)
PORTUGUESE ... .. ... .. .. o i, AR AR
8178219 BOLT ASSY, B/16"-18X7/8" {WIiTH
SEAL WASHER) {2.2001% ................ 4 2
8107931 WASHER (ADAPTOR CAPR) ... ... ... ... ... AR AR
MAY, 1981 PAGE 20 OF 7.40008

COPYRIGHT 1881 GENERAL MOTORS CORPODRATION



DETROCGIT BHESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
7.4000B TACHOMETER DRIVE

..................... TYPES (...
FART 4 4 4 4 4
BIG . ONUMSBER ... L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ... ... 1i411 4111412141374 :141{4
oj1i31t]lei2zy7]|2 3:i41 &
1 L) 4] 8 8 4
TA457 . ADAPTOR, TACHOMETER DRIVE
{CONT'I)
103320 LOCKWASHER, B/167 {12.92000 ............ 2 2
114483 LOCKNUT, B/16"-24 (271700 ... ... o o 2 2
+ OBSOLEYE
MAY, 1281 PAGE 21 OF  7.40008B

COPYRIGHT 1881 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




MPEC ENGINES
7.40008 TACHOMETER DRIVE

PART

PG L NUMBER L Ll NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........

5A
SA
oA
S5A
54
5A
BA

BA

7.4405 . SHAFT ASSY, TACHOMETER FLEXIBLE

SEE GROUP 12.80C0B FOR MATERIAL
AVAILABLE FOR FARRICATION OF
FLEXIBLE SHAFT ASSEMBLIES AND
CABLES, A SHAFT ASSY, INCLUIDES
ITEMS IN 7.4408.

1569668 SHAFT ASBY. {107 ... ... i
1536033 SHAFT ASSY. {3 3/47L) ... . .. ...
1538487 S FERRULE .. ... . L
845086 NUT, 7/87-18 {TACHOMETER DRIVE

COUPLINGH{74457) . ... ... oot
% NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE

1568211 PLUS 6473007 (ADAPTOR

KiT, TACHOMETER!.

7.4408 - CABLE, TACHOMETER DRIVE {FLEXIBLE)

6476909 CABLE, ELECTRICAL .. .. .. ... ... ..........
1561330 CABLE ASSY (119 3/8" ... ... ... ... ...

7.4420 - ADAPTOR, TACHOMETER DRIVE CABLE
INCLUDES ITEMS N 7.4423 AND 7.4432.

1565192 ADAPTOR (9C DEG., A M., LLB0C0 RATION ., . ... ..
1588204 + ADAPTOR {1,250, WATERPROOF} ...........
5102580 f# ADAPTOR LK, LLECORATIOY ... ... ... ....
1565170 ADAPTOR R, 11T RATIO) .. .. .. ... .. ...,
1565168 HADAPTORE M, LY RATION (.. ....... ... . ...
1566827 4 ADAPTORG.H., B00RATION ... .......
5104438 KEY {ADAPTOR TO TACHOMETERY ... ... ...

# CHANGES ROTATION.

+ OBSOLETE.

7.4432 - PLUG. TACHOMETER DRIVE ADAPTOR

BEARING
IBBLT24 - PLUG . . e s
1917568 EITTING, 1/8" LUBE{12.85840) . ... ..........
178779 FITYING, RELIEF VALVE (1288400, .. ...... ...
+ GBSCLETE.

7.4435 - SHAFT, TACHOMETER DRIVE

A SHAFT ASSY. INCLUDES SLINGER N
7.4440.

5119005 SHAFT ABSY. ... .. .

MAY, 1981 PAGE

COPYRIGHT 1881 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

4
514
686
3
1
1
1
H
1)1
H
E
H
1
22 QF

7.40008

DETROtT DIESEL




CETROIT DIESEH®L 5 3 MPC ENGINES
7.40G08  TACHOMETER DRIVE

..................... TYPES . L
PARY ' 4 4 4 4
NG L. NUMBER L. L NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ........ 514684 ]7:417]4181418
6l 7{8;3|7]|6i7? 8160
3 9 5 8 L]
7.4435 - SHAFY, TACHOMETER DRIVE
{CONT'D}
Y 5135936 SHAET . LI 2 O I I I 6 I I O I A
A 5123863 SHAFT .. 1
T AAAC - SLINGER, TACHOMETER DRIVE SHAFT
Gl
5156818 SLINGER . ... e 1]
T.4445 - COVER, TACHOMETER DRIVE
5123118 COVER ASSY. ONCLUDES STUDS) ........ ... I T T I I O O I O
5135747 -+ COVER ASSY (NCLUDES 5TUDS) .. ......... H
3 5124240 COVER ASEY. gNCLUDES SEAL IN
FA4BOY L L e H
5156854 STUD B/167 X 1 3/32" ... ol 2i212{2;72:1212
179887 BOLY, 7/16°-14X7/8" (12.800% .. .......... 4
179858 BOLT, 7/16"-14X1° (12.800% _...... ....... 1
122408 BOLYT, /27 13X17 {12800} .. ... .. ....... 41 4j4{4]4;4
179882 BOLY, £/2"-13X1 /8" (12,8001 .. ......... 4
5150568 WASHER, 7/18" COPPER (12.9180} . ...... ... ARFARIARIARTAR] AR AR
103323 LOCKWASHER, 1/2"{(12.8200). ... ........ 4141441414
+ NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE
5136572 AND 2-51558%4 STUDS,
7.4450 - SEAL, TACHOMETER DRIVE COVER
3 3202615 SEAL ... H
7.44585 - GASKEY, TACHOMETER DRIVE ADAPTOH
5116391 CASKET {15060 . ... ... ... . viiennn. 1
5104307 GASKET{COVER} {15040}, .. ... ... .. ... .. E2 O I O R B
5136938 GASKET{ADAPTORY ... ... ... . ... ... ... 0 T O O O
5135600 GASKET (COVERI (18040} . ... ... ... ..... .. 1
7.4457 - ADAPTOR, TACHOMETER DRIVE
A 51359486 ADAPTOR ASSY. UNCLUDES SEAL N
TAGBBY . ... . R A A A
3 5158289 ADAPTOR . ... ... e 1
L 5119003 ADAPTOR ... 1
5175266 ADAPTOR . .. .. L 1
848330 CAP (ADAPTOR) (SHIPPINGY . .. ... .. ....... AR AR{ AR AR
5105107 CAFP {ADAPTOR} (SHIPPING)
POGRTUGUESE ... ... . ... .. .. ........ AR AR| AR AR
186618 BOLY, /167 18XE/8" (12,9001 ... ... ...... 2
186625 BOLT, /187 18X7/8" {12800y . ....... . ... 2
MAY, 1881 PAGE 23 OF 740008

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETRO!T DIESEL
7.40008B  TACHOMETER DRIVE

..................... TYPES . e
PART 4 4 4 4 4 4
RGO UNUMBER L NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... . .. .. 5]4i6]a4}714]714184i8]5
86 8[3,7;6]7:10|8]6[0
3 9 5 8 ]
7.4457 . ADAPYTOR, TACHOMETER DRIVE
{CONT"D)
5107931 WASHER (ADAPTORCAM ... ............... AR AR AR
A 103320 LOCKWASHER, 5716 (12,9200} ............ 2322121232324 12 2
1144893 LOCKNUT, S/98724 (27170 . ... ..o ool h 2212122121212
7.4468 . SEAL, TACHOMETER DRIVE ADAPTOR
5135820 SBAL ... e £ O O O I
7.4470 - GENERATOH, A, C. TACHOMETER
{ELECTRIC)
8469151 GENERATOR .. ............. N 1
5136936 GASKET ... . s 1
9421623 SCREW, 5/18"-18X7/87 {12.9001} . ......... 2
163320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.8200} ............ 2
MAY, 1981 PAGE 24 OF 7.4000B

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5

3

MPC

PART

FIG ... NUMBER ..

W

L I -

ol

ENGINES

7.40008B  TACHOMETER DRIVE

7.44905 - SHAFY ASSY., TACHOMETER DRIVE

1536443
1582149

7.4408 -

1568106

7.442G -

1665192
1588204
5148977
5106773
1587516
5145978

5104438

71.4421

5136678

7.4423 .

5145974

FLEXIBLE

SEE GROUP 12 8000B FOR MATERIAL
AVAILABLE FOR FABRICATION OF
FLEXIBLE SHAFT ASSEMBLIES AND
CABLES. A SHAFT ASSY, INCLUDES ITEMS
IN 7.4408.

SHAFT ASSY, {157
SHAFT ASSY. {607L)

CABLE, TACHOMETER DRIVE FLEXIBLE
CABLE ASSY. (179 3/87)

ADAPTOR, TACHOMETER DRIVE CABLE

ADAPTOR (80 DEG., BH., 1.800 RATIO)
+ ADRAPTOR {1.250, WATERPROOF}
# @ ADAPTOR {1:200 RATIO., {JA.
CUTPUTY L i e
1 ADAPTOR {1:.400 RATIC., CUYPUTY ..........
ADAPTOR {1,500 RATIO, WATERPROOQF)
ADAFPTOR {90 DEG., 1:.200 RAYIC,
CHANGES ROTATION} ... . ... .. ... . ....
KEY (ADAPTOR TO TACHOMETER)
# CHANGES ROTATION.
@ NgT SERVICED; CONVERT TO TYPE
534.
+ OBSOLEYE.

- GASKET, TACHOMETER DRIVE CABLE
ADAPTOR

GASKET {7.4428)

DRIVE GEAR AND SHAFT ASSY,,
TACHOMETER DRIVE CABLE ADAPTOR

A SHAFY ASSY. INCLUDES SHAFT, GEAR
AND BEARING WHICH ARE NOT SOLD
SEPARATELY.

SHAFT ASSY,

SEPT., 1983 PAGE

25 OF 7.40008B

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

BETROIT DIESEL

LW TYPES L
5
21513 3
218131413
0 L)

1
1
{1
"
ift
114
Tt




RGO NUMBER

5C

B5A

5C
8C

&5C

HA

GA

PART

TA423

B1065b9%

T.4425

5145972
53106618

714428

5145975
5145976
5106759
5136679
§136680

74422

1582724
191758
178779

7.4433%

5146410
5178613
120375

7.4434

5144511

74435

5139367

5118005

5124330
5144683

BDETROIT DIESEL

7.40008B TACHOMETER DRIVE

~- DRIVE GEAR AND SHAET ASSY.,
TACHOMETER DRIVE CABLE ADAPTOR
{CONTD}

*SHAFT ASSY. ... e

« DRIVEN GEAR AND SHAFYT ASSY.,
TACHOMETER DRIVE CABLE ADAPTOR
SHAFT ASSY. ...

¥ SHAFT ASSY. e

- HOUSING AND BUSHING ASSY.,
TACHOMETER DRIVE CABLE ADAPTOR
HOUSING AND SHAFT ASSY, ... ...........
HOUSING AND SHAFT ASSY. ... ... ... ...,
HOUSING AND SHAFTASSY. ... .. ..........
SLEEVE & BUSHING ABSY. .................
HOUSING ASSY., TACH. DRIVE ..............

- PLUG, TACHOMETER DRIVE ADRAPTOR
BEARING

+PRUG L
FITTING, 1/8" LUBE{12.8840} ..............
FITTING, RELIEF VALVE {12.8640) .. ... .. ....
+ OBSOLETE.

- CLAMP, TACHOMETER DRIVE ADAPTOR
RETAINING
CLAME e
BOLY, 1/4"-20X1 1/4" {27680} .............
NUT, 1/4%-20012.8120} ......... .. coonee

- SHAFY, TACHOMETER AND BLOWER
DRIVE
SHAFT e e

- BHAFY, TACHOMETER DRIVE
A SHAFT ASSY. iINCLUDES SLINGER IN
7.4440,
SHAFT {24"L) ... . e
SHAFT ABSY. ... e
SHAFT ABSY. ... ... .. . .. i
SHAFY e

SEPY., 1083 PAGE

5 5 5

051161

7i0{86(117
8 8

i
[—

28 OF 7.4000B

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

[

Py




53 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
7.40008B TACHOMETER DRIVE

.................... TYPES it v
PART 5 5 5 4
CFIG ... NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... olsl1]s511 2is8i3 3
7lols{1l7i2|8|3]4]3|8
8 6 0
7.4440 - SLINGER, TACHOMETER DRIVE SHAFT
oL
BIGBBIB  SLINGER . .............ccccvivreniennnn. 1 1 1
7.4445 . COVER, TACHOMETER DRIVE
5C 5144662  COVER(FLANGED) ..............ccovnvn.-. 111 1
51283118  COVER ASSY. INCLUDES STUDS) ........... 3 1
165854  STUD, 6/16" X 13/32" .o\oervnnnnnnninn, 2 2
7.4455 . GASKET, TACHOMETER DRIVE ADAPTOR
5135936  GASKET (ADAPTOR}. ...................... ' 1] 1
5C 5136678  GASKET(7.4628)...............oocooooi. 11
7.4457 - ADAPTOR, TACHOMETER DRIVE
5A 5135945  ADAPTOR ASSY. (INCLUDES SEAL IN
TAGEH) .. e 1 111
54 B119003  ADAPTOR...............0ccoioiivnnroiin, 1 1
B165819  ADAPTOR................ ... ooiiiil] 3
849330 CAP {ADAPTOR) (SHIPPINGY . ... ............. AR AR AR
E105107  CAP (ADAPTOR) {SHIPPING)
_ PORTUGUESE ..., ...\0oviininreannss, AR AR AR
5107931 WASHER [ADAPTOR CAP) ... .. ........... AR AR]  |am|AR AR
5A 103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16* {12.9200) ............ 2 2{2
114493 LOCKNUT, 5/16°24 27170} ... ... ......... 2 212
7.4458 . SEAL, TACHOMETER DRIVE ADAPTOR
BIBBB20 SEAL ...ttt e, 1 1
7.4470 - GENERATOR, A. C. TACHOMETER
{ELECTRIC)
B135936  GASKET .......................cciii... 1
JAN., 1982 PAGE 27 OF 7.40008

COPYRIGHT 1382 GENERAL MOTOAS CORPORATION




& 3 MPC ENGINES PETROIT DIESEL
7.40008 TACHOMETER DRIVE

..................... TYPES ... . e
PART 5 -] L4 5 5 B
FG L O NUMBER L. L., NAME AND DESCRIFTION . ........ 3|8i4 514518658865 5
8|14i17:i4]|9151116|6({518;:86
6 5 ]
744085 . SHAFT ASSY., TACHOMETER DRIVE
FLEXIBLE
FOR TYPE 5886 USE TYPE 683,
SEE GRQUP 12.80008 FOR MATERIAL
AVAILABLE FOR FABRICAYTION OF
FLEXIBLE SHAFT ASSEMBLIES AND
CABLES.
8478819 SHAET ABSY. {3.24°L) ... .. ... ... ... ... 1
B 5478558 SHAFT ABSY. {40°L} . ... ... .. ... . i
1) 6478657 SHAFT ASBSY. (47.5"L) .. ... ... . v 1
SR 1882149 SHAFT ASBY {BO"LY ... ... ... i ians 1
568 1583468 SHAFT ASSY. {120°L) . ... ... .. oLl 1
58 1536443 SHAFT ASSY. {1BO*L) ... ... ... .. ... ovn. 1
8478821 COUPLING .. ... ... . i iiiiiiriarns H
7.4420 - ADAPTOR, TACHOMETER DRIVE CABLE
5A 5102080 ADAPTOR (LK., 1.500 RATIO, QUTPUT}
{CHANGES ROTATION} .. ... ... ....... 1 H
5A 5102048 ADAPTOR {L.H., 1:1 RATIG, QUTPUT}
{CHANGES RCTATION} .. ................ 1
5A 5302047 ADAPTOR (R.H, 101 RATIO, OUTPUTY ... ... ... 1 1
BA 5102049 ADAFTOR (RH, 1800 RATIC, QUTPUT)Y .. ... .. HIE I
7.4435 . SHAFT, TACHOMETER DRIVE
BA 5108090 SHAFT {2 127L) .. .. 111
SA 5108089 SBAFTIZ3B™LY .. 1401 H 1 1
7.4448 . COVER, TACHOMETER DRIVE
5123118 COVER ASSY. (INCLUDES STUDS) ........... {1t 1 1
5B 5124240 COVER ASSY, (INCLUDES SEAL N
FA44B0) .. .. 1
5165884 STUD, B/16" X 1 3/32" L. ... oo ot {21212 2 2
179887 BOLT, 7/16%14X7/8" {12.9001} ............ 1 3
179858 BOLT, 7/16"-14X1° 128001 .............. 4
122408 BOLT, 1/2733X1" (128001 ... ... . ..... 4 4
179682 BOLY, $/27-13X17 1/8" {12.800%) ., . ......... 41 4
103322 LOCKWASHER. 7/16" {12.9200F ...........,. 1 H
183323 LOCKWASHER, 1/27 (1292000 .............. 4 4
7.4480 . SEAL, TACHOMETER DRIVE COVER
5B 3202615 SEAL . 1

MAY, 1981 PAGE 28 CF 7.4000B
COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETRGIY DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
7.40008 TACHOMETER DRIVE

..................... TYPES ...
PARY 5 5 -] 5
FiG ..  NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIFYION ......... 35145141565 :858 515
G141 7[4:915:11i85,6!5[8;86
6 8 L] 5 5

7.44556 . GASKET, TACHOMETER DRIVE ADAPTOR
£ 5135935 GASKETIADAPTOR). . ..... ... ... ......... 1111 v 1 1 H

5104808 GASKET{COVER {1.5040) .. ................ 1 1
7.4457 - ADAPTOR, TACHOMETER DRIVE

a 5136249 ADAPTOR ... . . e TP1) 11 1 1 1
4 5123217 ADAPTOR .. ... . . 1 1

849330 CAP {(ADAPTORM{SHIPPING) ... ... ... ........ AR

5108307 CAP (ADAPTOR) (SHIPPING

PORTUGUESE . ... ... .................. AR

A 186647 BOLY, 1/4".20X1" (128001 ............... LI S I O I O 1 1

5107931 WASHER (ADAPTOR CAPY ... .. ... ... ... 3
A 103318 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" {12.92000.............. 111 1 3 1
A 103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200y , ... ........ ARTAR]ART AR AR AR

114493 LOCKNUT, 5/18%-24 {27170 . ... ... .. .... 22§22 2 2

MAY 1881 PAGE 29 OF 7.40008B
COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




CJFG L NUMBER

58
&8

§A
BA
BA

SA
BA

A
A
BA

SA

5A
BA

MPC

PART

ENGINES
7.40008B  TACHOMETER DRIVE

7.4408 - SHAFT ASSY., TACHOMETER DRIVE

1E83464
1536443
£478821

7.4420

5102081
5102049
5148410
5102052
5148409
5102047

7.4435

5108090¢
5108089
5136372

7.4445

5123118
5156854
179887
122408
163322
103323

V.4455
5135935

14457

5136249
5145913
£49330

51065107

FLEXIBLE

SEE GROUP 12.80008 FOR MATERIAL
AVAILABLE FOR FABRICAYTION OF
FLEXIBLE SHAFT ASSEMEBLIES AND
CABLES.

SHAFT ASSY. (12074 ... . oL L L i
SHAFT ASSY. (180"L)
COUPLING

- ADAPTOR, TACHOMETER DRIVE CABLE

ADAPTOR {R.H., 1:.250 RATIO, OUTPUT) . ... ..
ADAPTOR (R M., 11500 RATIO, OUTPUTY... .. ..
ADAPTOR (LK., 2:1 RATIO, QUTPUT
ADAPTOR {L.H., 1.250 RATIO, QUTPUT
ADAPTOR {R M, 2:1 RATIO, OUTPUT}
ADAPTOR (M., 1:1 RATIO, QUTPUT)

~ S8HAFT, TACHOMETER DRIVE

SHAFT {2420 oo e i
SHAPT (2.38°LY .o
SHAFT (3 17800 oo oot

- COVER, TACHOMETER DRIVE

COVER ASSY. [INCLUDES STUDS)
STUD, B/18" X 1 3/327 L, ... ... ...
BOLT, 7736714 X 7/8" {12.9001}
BOLY, $/2"13 X 17 {12800} ... ... ... .....
LOCKWASHER, 77167 {12.9200¢ .. ....... ...
LOCKWASHER, 1/2" {12.8200}..............

- GASKET, TACHOMETER DRIVE ADAPTOR
GASKET(ADAPTOR) ... ... ... .o s,

- ADAPTOR, TACHOMETER DRIVE

ADAPTOR . . i e
ADAPTOR . vt
CAP {ADAPTOR) {SKIPPING}
CAP {ADAPTOR) {SHIPPING}

PORTUGUESE

MAY, 1881 PAGE

COPYRIGHT

5 5 5
88171517
9{7:3:7]°5
2 4
H
1
1
H 1
1
1 H
1
1 i
1
212

30 OF 7.4000B

1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROITYT DIESEL

AR
AR

AR
AR

JF NP N, Y

AR




DETROIT DIESEL

FG

iA
HA

FART
<. NUMBER

186647
5107931
103319
103320
114493

5 3
7.40008  TACHOMETER DRIVE
s R 517
........... NAME ANDDESCRIPTION ......... |8} 8] 7157|858
9|7 71817
] 4 7
7.4487 - ADAPTOR, TACHOMETER DRIVE
{CONTDH
BOLY, 1/47.20X17 {12.8001} ............... 1] v}t
WASHER (ADAPTORCARY . ... ... ... ..... 1
LOCKWASHER, /4" (1282000, ......... ..., 111t
LOCKWASHER, 5/16° {12.8200) ............ AR AR
LOCKNUT, 8/16%-24 R. 71700 .. ... ..o out s, 212
MAY, 1981 PAGE 3% OF 7.40008B

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

M P

C ENGINES

h o sk




L

3

MPC ENGINES

PARY

FIG L NUMBER .,

58
&8

BA

BA

8A
A

58

58

gA

5A
BA

7.4405 -

5478558
15832466
6478821
7.4420 -
5102048

5102049

74435 .

5108090
5139367
5179803
5108089

7.4445 .

123118
5125183

1.4000B  TACHOMETER DRIVE

SHAEY ASSY. TACHOMETER DRIVE
FLEXIBLE

SEE GROUP 12.8000B FOH MATERIAL
AVAILABLE FOR FABRICATION OF
FLEXIBLE SHBAFT ASSEMBLIES AND
CABLES,

SHAFT ASSY (72B"L) .. . i
SHAFT ASSY. {120°L) ... ... .o ool
COUPLING ... .. it e

ABAPTOR, TACHOMETER DRIVE CABLE

ADAPTOR {LH., 1:1 RATIO, QUTPUT)
(CHANGES ROTATION} . ..................
ADAPTOR {1.2B0 RATIO} ...........vuueen..

SHAFY, TACHOMETER DRIVE

SHAFT (21210 oot
SHAET {2,470 o e
SHAFT it e
SHAET{2.38 L3 . riir s

COVER, TACHOMETER DRIVE
COVER ASSY. {INCLUBES STUDRS) ...........

COVER ASSY. INCLUDES SEAL IN
TAABOY . ...

BI36747 # COVER ASSY. {INCLUDES STUDS} ...........

5155854
179858
E116911
179882

74480 .
3202818

7.44585 -
513593%

7.4457 -
5136249

51365945
B49330

STUD, 5/16° X 13/32° L. v\oviinineannns
BOLT, 7/16"-14X1” (128001} ..............
BOLY, 1/2%13X1" (2.3530) .................
BOLY, 1/2°-13X1 1/8" (12.8000) ... ... ......
# NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE

5135572 AND 2.5155874 STUDS.

SEAL. TACHOMETER DRIVE COVER
SEAL

GASKET, TACHOMETER DHIVE COVER
ADAPTOR

GASKET {ADAPTOR)

ADAPTOR, TACHOMETER DRIVE COVER
ADAPTOR .. e e

ADAPTOR {INCLUDES SEAL IN 74458} .. .. ..
CAP (ADAPTOR) (BHIFPING) .................

SEPT., 1883 PAGE

DETRH

..................... TYPES
5 ] 68 7
8160656611
1011071 ({5 5
¢ 7 3
H
2
i
1
"
1
1
2 2
1
111
2 2
1
2 212
2 2
2
8 &
2 2
1 111
111
1
AR AR] AR AR

32 OF 7.40008

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

C:7T DIESEL




BPETRO!T DIESEL

G

3A
A

PART
... NUMBER . ...

7.4487 . ADAPTOR. TACHOMETER DRIVE COVER

5105107

186647
5167831
103319
103320
114483

74458 -

5135820

- LOCKWASHER, 1/47 {12.8200)

7.400G08B  TACHOMETER DRIVE

{CONTD)

CAP (ADAPTOR} {SHIPPING)

PORTUGUESE ...t ARl AR| AR
BOLT, 1/4"-20X1" {12.8001) ... .............
WASHER (ADAPTORCAR) ... ... ......... 2 2
LOCKWASHER, 5/18" {12.9200) ... .......... 2
LOCKNUT, 5/18°-24 (27170} ... ... ivein.. 2

SEAL, TACHOMETER DRIVE COVER
ADAFTOR

SEFT, 1983 PAGE 33 OF 7.40008
COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

AR

5 J) XU S

C ENGINES




DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
7.4000C SHUT-OFF OR ALARM SYSTEM

..................... TYPES © ..ottt
PART 3 2 3 3 3
FIG .. NUMBER .. .......... NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ........ 2|3l5i13]8 elalse{s:i6]3
éls5/1|5lai6[218l4]6 8
0 2 3 7
7.4505 - SWITCH, WATER TEMPERATURE
5146080 SWIETCH . o 111
6A 5120976 VALVE ASSY. (200 DEG) ... .. vire e annn, 1181 HE RSN IR NI A I
5108717 PLUNGER . .. vttt et v ir e 101} EEEERERERE
5109719 SPRING .0ttt et e e e e 1111 REREEEREREE
5163830 GASKET {74886 .. ... 0t nn. 11t] 1itit]1ls)1
5121182 PLUG, 1/4" PIPE(2.4018) ... ..o nn, 1
179827 BOLT, 5/16°-18XZ 1/4" {12.9001} .. ......... 2
178378 LOCKWASHER, %10 INT. EXT. TOOTH
(12.9215) oottt iir e et 111
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16” {12.9200} ............ 2i2]2 z2izt2l2l2]2
114493 LOCKNUT, 8/16°-24 271700 ... ... ovenn ... 212 2t2t2121212
7.4509 - ADAPTOR., WATER TEMPERATURE
SWITCH
8A 5109718  ADAPTORASSY. ... ...\t ieeinannnn. 111]1 1btlripe)tl
5112655 STUD, B/16%-18-24X2.48" (IN EXHAUST
MANIFOLD) .ottt iinnne s 212 2t21212i12]2
5121182 PLUG. 174" PIPE (24015} .. .. ... ... oo, . 1 EEEEREERREE
7.4510 . GASKET, WATER TEMPERATURE SWITCH
ADAPTOR
5113412 GASKETI8. 11100 .o e, 11111 IR EEEERERE
74543 - BELL, ALARM SYSTEM
8921360 BELL . oottt 11
7.4B14 . RELAY, ALARM BELL
a290747 BELAY ot 11
7.4519 . SOLENOID. AIR SHUT.OEF
118128 * SOLENOID {12V . 0ot e 1
179795 BOLT, 1/4"-20X5/8° (12.8001} ............. 4
120392 WASHER, 174" (12,9180} .. ... .. ... ...... 4
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/47 (12.9200 . ... ..... .. ... 4
120375 NUT, $/4%20 (129920} . ...t iennnn. 4
* PROCURE FROM AC DELCO.
74628 . WIRE, AR SHUT-OFF GONTROL {(RESET)
5146238  WIRE ASSY. (57° 0.J42.9422) . .............. 111 11111
3290569 CLIP . 1§39 B ERE
5126538 PLATE, INSTRUCTION . ... vt 11111
MAY, 1981 PAGE 1 OF 7.4000C

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
7.4000C SHUT.CFF OR ALARM SYSTEM

T T TYPES . i
PARY 3 3 3
FIG .. NUMBER ... ......... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 213|538 6]3|16[({3|]6]3
8]511/6i4/5]/2:6[{4]18)8]86
g F a 7 9
7.4828 . WIRE, AIR SHUT-OFF CONTROL (HEBET)
{CONT'D)
181309 BOLT, 1/4"-28X1/2° {12.800%) .. ... e 2712
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1747 (128200}, . ............ 212
116730 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200). . .......... .. 1R
121902 NUT, 174728 {12.8120) .............. ceeeo 212
1248286 NUT, 3/8%24 {12120} ... ... ... .. or.-. 111}t
7.4530 - BRACKET, AIR SHUT.OFF SOLENOID
5140279 BRACKET ... ... i i .- 3
179846 BOLY, 3/8"-16X1 7/8° {12,800} .. .......... 2
74832 - LEVER, AIR SHUT.OFF RESET
5124853 PIN AND LEVER ASSY. (3.3130} . ... ......... ti Tfp11
273669 PIN, 5/64"XT7/16" STRAIGHT {12.9300} ...... ! 1111
455734 PIN, 1/8"X3/4° STRAIGHT {12.8300}.,....... 1911411
140881 SCREW, 2 10.32X8/16° (12.8078) .......... i Tt 11t
1203885 WASHER, 3£12 (128180} ... ... .. .... . ... 111 1P 119
5168374 NUT(3.3080) ... ... i 1§t {111
7.4538 - BOD, AIR SHUT-OFF SOLENQID CONTROL
A 51158386 LINK (BELLOWS TO LATCHY ... .. .......... LI B I I L L T I R I I O O
5124918 LINK L e 1
5124916 SPALER, 9/327 LD X 30" ... ... oL,
5124849 SPACER, AB/BAT LD X T L T t] vt
5186592 PEIN, CLEVIS L . i 1 T{tip1i1]1t}f1
112526 PIN, 1/16"°X3/8" COTTER 12,9250} .. ....... Tpryrgot L2 I T T B I O O O A
$124846 BOLT, 1/4"284¢3.3110) .. ..... .. ...... ... 114 LI B
120380 LOCKWASHER, 174" (1282000, ............. 1
114492 NUT, /472B 1291200 ... ... .. . et T3 L I I
7.4550 - HOUSING. AIR SHUT.OFF CONTROL
A 5113159 HOUSING ... ... .. . o i 1 AR
A 5124850 +HOUSING ... ... ... ... . ... ..o, 111 1
A 5124881 HOUSBING .. ... i i 13
5186782 CLiP, 3/16" TUBE, 1/4" BOLT {7. 8320} ....... 111 TPt
186676 BOLT, 1/4°.20X8/8" {12.9001} .. ........... tj1]t t{1i 1yt
181309 BOLY, 1/4°.28X1/2° (129001 .. ... . ...... 111 TPt
103319 LOCKWASHER, $/47 {12.8200). . ............ 1122 tpt{12j2zit
121902 NUT, 1/4°-2B{12.8120} ................... T 111} ¢
+ GBSOLEYE.
*
MAY, 1881 PAGE 2 OF 7.4000C

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



PETROI!T DtESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
7.4000C  SHUT.GFF OR ALARM SYSTEM

..................... TYPES ..o
PART 3 3 3 3 3 3
CFIG L NUMBER ... L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 2{alsialslale]ajeizlea]3
6{s/1i5]als{2]eials 86
G 3 7 9
7.4553 - COVER, AIR SHUT.OFF CONTROL
HOUSING
B1131680 COVER . ..ottt e t]11]1 EERERENENE!
271169 NUT, #10-32 (WITH LOCKWASHER) ... ... ... 21212 zi2i2f272712
74557 - LATCH, AlR SHUT-OFF RESET
BA B114727 LATCH {33090} . .. o0t 1 {141
5113633 SPACER, 17/64" X 7/8" (3.3080) ........... 1 sl
112526 PIN, 1/16°X3/8" COTTER (12,9280} .. .. ... .. 1 thi]t
5115204  BOLY, 1/4°.28X1 1/4° (RELEASE LATCH)
(74518 .ottt 1 11111
180034 BOLT, 1/4"-20X1 1/2°{12.800%) ... ... ...... 1 t1111
120392 WASHER, 1/6° (1291800 ... .. .....cuvunn. 1 {111
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1747 {12.9200}.............. 1 111
114492 NUT. 1/4°28 (129120} ... ... ... ... AR AR|AR] AR
7.4560 - SPRING, AIR SHUT-OFF RESET LATCH
51248852 SPRING (RESET WIRE RETURN) (3.3070) ...... 111 1111
7.4B86 - SWITCH, OiL PRESSURE
5100722 SWITCH (1025 BREAK} . . ..o 141 111
5A 5186628  BELLOWS ASSY. ... ... 1 tlyitj111i1
B179150  TEE 1/8° FT. X90DEG. .....o0ooovvnnn, 1
409943 TEE{1/8 PT ottt 141
5100138  ADAPTOR, 1/8° PIPE (12.9570) ............. 1
1608350  FITTING, 1/8" RESTRICTED ... .............. 1
443762 EXTENSION (12,9840} .. ... ovn e, 1
132108 SCREW, #10.32X3/8" FIL. HD.
12.8025) .. e e 4iaf4a 4]afals 4
120217 LOCKWASHER, #10(12.9200} .. .. .......... 4 44
178378 LOCKWASHER, 10 INT.EXT. TOOTH
I2.8215) e e 1
271169 NUT, #10.32 {WITH LOCKWASHER) . ... .. ... 41414 4t4l4iafalaq
120614 NUT, #1032 {12.91200 .00 oo e, 212
7.4596 - TUBE, OIl. PRESSURE SWITCH
121433  TUBE ASSY. (215" DEV. LI (SUPPLYY ... ... ... 3
5124233  TUBE ASSY, {22.24" DEV. L) (SUPPLY} . ... ... 1
5125612  TUBE ASSY.{29.5" DEV. L} {SUPPLY) ... ... ... 1114
53128030 @ TUBE ASSY. {32.24" DEV. L) {TO
BELLOWS) . . .o et 1
5121436  TUBE ASSY. {38.62" DEV. L) (TO
BELLOWS) . .. e e e 1
51256813  TUBE ASSY. (45.22" DEV. L} (TO
BELLOWS) ..o e e 14
MAY, 1981 PAGE 3 0F 7.4000C

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
7.4000C SHUT-OFF OR ALARM SYSTEM

..................... TYPES e
PART 3 3 3 3
G ... NUMBER .. ... ... ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ....... 2/3:8]13]8 6i3i6]3:!86
Bisit1i5ia|8j2[6]a4aiasl8]6
0 2 3
7.4596 . TUBE., O PHESSURE SWITCH
{CONT D}
5124220 TUBE ASSY. (47" DEV. L) (TD BELLOWS) .. ... 1
5120483 TUBE (17267 DEV. LY (SUPPLY} ... ... ....... 111
5124891 @ TUBE (28" DEV. L.} {TO BELLOWS! ... ....... 1
5125910 TUBE ASSY. {18.7° DEV. LIISUPELY} .. .... ... 1111
5126221 TUBE ASSY. (27.1* DEV. LI (T0
BELLOWS .. . e e 11
s126228 TUBE ASSY. {38.58° DEV. L} (TO
BELLOWS) . . . e 1
8122900 ELBOW, 085" RESTRICTION (N BLOCKY ... ... 1 1yl ry1i 14
5177492 £LBOW, 571867 TUBE 80 DEG.
SEALASTIC112.8428) .. ... ... .. ... . 111
225815 ELBOW, B/16° INV, Fi, TUBE 90 DEG.
(128480 .. ... e S T O I
5177491 CONNECTOR, /18" SEALASTIC
fI2.8418Y L. s AR]AR
51169903 VALVE ASSY., 1/8" PIPE(1.1001) ........... 11
178996 TEE, 1787 PIPE {12,9490} ... ... ... . ........ 141
8409943 TEE, 14" PIPE ... .. . e 113
9413261 TEE, 57187 INV, FL, TUBE X 1/4" PIPE &N
VALVE} (12,8490 ... ... ... . .. 1 . ti1 ]S P 1t
442347 TEE, 8/18" INV. FL. TUBE (IN BELLOWS)
(12.8490V ... L e 1
5177493 SEAL RING, 5/16° TUBE (12.9438} .. ........ 414
112877 BUSHING, 1/4"X1/8" RED. PIPE {BRASS)
128870V . e t b1
5124886 NIPPLE HESTRICTED) . . e, 1t
5173134 BRACKET .. 1
5184060 BRACKET (4.8040Y . . .. ... ... .. .. v .. 1
3290459 CLIP(Z.52200 . ... o AR AR 2] 2] 2 {AR]AR]AR
51584080 CLIP.B/1G" (T4076Y ... ... .. . . ... 1§11
BE167116 CLIP,B/716* {11448) .. . 1
5121182 PLUG, 1/4" PIPE24018) ... ... ... ........ Tt
181333 BOLY, 5/167-24X5/8" {12.8001) .. ....... ... 1 1
103320 LOCKWASHER, /16" (12,8200 .. .. ........ 1 1
114493 LOCKNUT, B/18"-24 22,7170 . ... ... 1 1
5177490 NUT, 5/18" TUBE SEALASTIC {12.9445} ... ... 414
@ QBSOLETE,
7.4597 . TUBE, Oll. PRESSURE SWITCH RETURN
8121434 TUBE ASSY. {20.25" DEV. LY ... .. .. ....... 1 1
5124909 TUBE(MIS.32"DEV. L) ... 111
5125615 TUBE ASSY. (188" DEV. L} ....... . ........ Tt
S126225 .+ TUBEASSY. 1155 DEV. L ..o, 173
5126228 4+ TUBEASSY. {188 " DEVL LY ... .. vnn ... 1
9432248 ELBOW, 3/8".80 DEG. INV. FL. TUBE N
BLOCKI(12.8480Y . .. ... ... ... . . . ..... .. IR REREEER
MAY, 1981 PAGE 4 OF 7.40000

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




o

DETROIT BIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
7.4000C SHUT.OFF OH ALARM SYSTEM

..................... TYPES ... e
PART 3 3 3 3 3 3
CFHG U NUMBER L L Ll NAME AND DESCRIFTION . ........ 2|]318{3({5:3|6{3]68[3]6
gl{s5i11|8]4  512{68|4]6|8 6
4] 5 3 7
7.4897 . TUBE, OH. PRESSURE SWITCH RETURN
{CONTD)
89432264 CONNECTOR, 57167 INV. FL. TUBE
(12,9480 .. .. ... L e 1
5138304 CONNECTOR ASSY, 5/167 SEALASTIC
12.8418) L . i 212
442323 CONNECTOR, 3/8” INV. FL. TUBE
1294807 .. ... e 0 R U T I O I I
5177493 SEAL RING, /167 TUBE (12.943%) .. ..... ... 212
442347 TEE. 1/8" PIPE{12,948C} .. ... ... ..., .. 1
112877 BUSHING, 1/4*X1/8" RED. PIPE
T1Z.887) ... e 11
3290459 CLIP, 8/187 (28220} . .. ... ... ... . i 1
5177490 NUT, 8/18" TUBE SEALASTIC {12.8448) ... ... 212
+ QBSQLETE
7.45898 - SWITCH, ALARM SHUT.OFF (FUEL)
3292162 SWITCH, TOGGLE . ... .. ... . ool 141
74611 - GOVERNOR, OVERSPEED TRIP
SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGE A1
5134506 GOVERNOR ABSY. ... . ... . . 1 1
1]:) 140875 BCREW, 2610-24X3/4" SEY (128078 .. ... .. ¥ 1
7.4635 - ADAPTYOR, ODVERSPEED TRIP GOVERNGR
68 BIZ496T T ADAPTOR .. ... e 1 1
MAY, 1881 PAGE § OF 7.4000C

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS COHRPORATION



FiG ..

5A

6A

MPC

7.4505

5120976
5109717
5109719
53163830
103320
114483

7.4509
53109718
5113655
5121182
444892

7.4510

5113412

7.4819

1118128
186676
103318
120378

7.4628

5146238
290569
5126538
110730
124925

74530
5125862
179838
1033

7.4532
5124853

273669
A55734

ENGINES

*

7.4000C  SHUT-OFF OR ALARM SYSTEM

SWITCH, WATER TEMPERATURE

VALVE ASBY. (200 DEG) ... ... ... 0.0
PLLUNGER
SPRING ... ... . . .
GASKET{(7.4586).......... ...............
LOCKWASHER, 3/16" {12.8200)
LOCKNUT, 5/16°-24 {(2.7170)

ADAPTOR, WATER TEMPERATURE
SWITCH

ADAPTOR ABSY, . ... ... ... vy .
STUD, 5/167-18-24X2.467 {IN EXHAUST
MANIFCLDY ... ... ... . . ... ... ...
PLUG, /4" PIPE (24018} . ... ... ... ......
PLUG, 174" PIPE {12.958()

GASKEY, WATER TEMPERATURE SWITCH
ADAPTOR

GASKET (8.1110)

SOLENOID, AIR SHUT.OFF

SOLENOIL 12V ... . o
BOLT, 1/4"-20XE/8" {12.800 4
LOCKWASHER, 1/4* {12.9200)
NUT, 1/47.20 {12.9320) ... ... ... .........
* PROCURE FROM AC DELCO.

WIRE, AR SHUT-QGFF CONTROL (RESET)

gi?;ﬁ ASSY. (57" L.} {2.9422)
|
PLATE, INSTRUCTION ... ... .. .. ... ... ...
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.8200)
NUT, 3/87-24 {12.8120}

BRACKET, AIR SHUT.OFF SOLENOID

BRACKET ... ... ... . . ... . . . ...
BOLT, 3/87-16X7/87 {12.8001)
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12,8200

LEVER, AIR SHUT-OFF RESEY

BIN AND LEVER ASSY. {33130} .............
PIN, 5/84"X7/18" STRAIGHY {12.9300)
PN, 1/B"X3/4" STRAIGHT {12.9300)

A de fo —

LR

MAY, 1881 PAGE

& OF

3
TH3E7
718

7
HE IR
TP
111
13131
212912
2122
TPyt
2122
131§ 1
171111
7.4000C

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL

|

|5 F X R

N

[N N g

PP e ik —a

o

F S K Qe -

P AL - wh

—_




DETROG!T DIES EL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
1.4000C SHUT.OFF OR ALARM SYSTEM

MAY, 1881 PAGE

7 OF  7.4000C

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTOHS CORPORATION

..................... TYPES .. ... e
PART 3 3 3 3 3
LFG UL UNUMBER (Ll NAME AND DESCRIFTION .. ....... Ti131]7 7{3|8|{318;3(9:3
07 Jigj7|oje;a; . 8{0]9
5 8 1 9 1
7.4532 - LEVER. AIR SHUT-OFF RESET
{CONT'D}
140881 SCREW, F10-32XB/16" (12,8076} .......... 1 LI O}
120385 WASHER, #12{129130} .. ..... .. ... ..t 3 i{t
5768374 NUT@E3080). ... i e ty!
74538 - ROD, AIR SHUT-OFF SOLENOID CONTROL
6A 5116836 LINK {(BELLOWS TO LATCHY . ............... 1t} 1Y t31 1
5125883 CLPLINKI{(74819) ... ... ... ..., v 5
5124849 SPACER, 256/847 10X 76" ... ... ........ 1 111
5186592 PIN,CLEVIS .. i L e T O O O O
112526 PIN, 1/16°X3/8" COTTER {12.925C} ......... 1 {1111 AN I I O |
5124848 BOLT, 1/4°-28 {33110} ......... Ceeaaen 1 ' i1
114492 NUT, 1/47.28 (129120} ........... Caaeaaen 112 {1
7.4550 . HOUSING, AIR SHUT-CFF CONTROL
BA 5113159 HOUSING . ... .. ... i . t{1p 113841 Tl
5A B1248B0 * HOUSING ... ... ... ... . .. i 1 1
6A 5124851 HOUSING . ... ... i, 1
5155782 CLIP, 3/16" TUBE, 1/4" BOLY {(7.8320) ....... 1 111
186678 BOLY, 1/47-20X8/87 (12,9001 ... ........ 1 LN I I I O L3 IR A I I A
181309 BOLT, /428X 4/27 {12,800 ... .. ....... 1 101
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" (129200}, .......... ... 2 11111 1§22 17 ¢
121902 NUT, 17428 012.8120) ... ... ... ... ... ... i 111
* OBSOLETE,
7.4553 . COVER, AIR SHUT-OFF CONTROL
HOUSBING
5113160 COVER ... . . . i, 1 13111 IR R ERERE R
271169 NUT, #10-32 (WITH LOCKWASHER, . .... .., 2 2121212 2]2121212
7A587 - LATCH., Al SHUT.OFF RESET
éA 8114727 LATCH{3.3090) . ..., ... .. it 30 T T O I AR O A A
5113633 SPACER, 17/64° X 7/8° (33080} ........... 0 T T N I N B O O TR B N
112826 PIN, 1/16"X3/8" COTTER {12.9250) ......... LI T T T O R O N O O O A
5115204 BOLY, 1/47-28X1 1/4" (RELEASE LATCH}
(74518 ... L e 3 2 I T T T T I O I O O B
186034 BOLY, 1/47-20X1 1/2" (12,8001} ............ Tl 1Py vyt v tgt1gt
120392 WASHER, 1/4" (129180} . ................. LI T T T T T T O O OO
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/47 (129200 . ... ...... .., 00 T T U O R O O OO O B |
114482 NUT, 1/4%-2B {12.9120} ... .. ... ... ... ... T{1E Y1 {ARJAR 11 11
7.4560 - SPRING, AR SHUT.OFF RESET LATCH
5124852 SPHING (RESET WIRE RETURN} {3.30703 ...... 1 Tt




MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
71.4000C SHUT-OFF QR ALARM SYSTEM

..................... TYPES ... ... L
PART 3 3 3 2
NUMBER .. .......... NAME AND DESCRIFTION ......... 7]3)7(3]7|3|8|l3|8|3i9|3
o/7i6{7i8|[7]0]|s8 glo]s
5 7 9 1 9 1
7.4586 - SWITCH, OiL PRESSURE
5186528  BELLOWS ASSY. ......................... NIRRT EE RN RN RN EEE
132105 SCREW, #10-32X3/8" FiL, HD. _
REX: T 4 afalalajalalalrfals
271168 NUT, #10-32 (WITH LOCKWASHER} ... ... ... 4 afaialajalajajajaja
7.4596 - TUBE, OiL PRESSURE SWITCH
5124233  TUBE ASSY. (22.24” DEV. L} (SUPPLY} ., ..... 111
5124220  TUBE ASSY. (47" DEV. L) (TO BELLOWS) .. .. .. 111
§125910  TUBE ASSY. (18.7° DEV. L}(SUPPLY} ......... 1 1]
5126488  TUBE ASSY.{18.12° DEV. L) (SUPPLY) . ... .. 14
5125666  TUBE ASSY.{20.24" DEV. L) (SUPPLY) .. ... .. IR REE R
B127166  TUBE ASSY. {22.56" DEV, L} {TO
BELLOWS) . ... v oo iiie . 1
5127165  TUBE ASSY. (22.56" DEV. L} {TO
BELLOWS) . ... ..o i, 1
5126222  TUBE ASSY. (27.1" DEV. L} {TO
BELLOWS) . ..o i, 1
5126177  TUBE ASSY.{38.74" DEV, L} (T0
BELLOWS) ... ... . .. . .. 111
5126176  TUBE ASSY. (38.74° DEV. L) {T0
BELLOWS) ... oo, ] 111
5122900  ELBOW OiL PRESS. SWITCH ... .. . .. 1 1 I IRTE AR AR IR AR AR TR AR R I O
225815 ELBOW, 5/16" INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG.
(12.9480) ... ... ... ... . . ... 1 1 1]1] 1
5126396  TEE, §/16 INV. FL. TUBE X 1/8° PIPE 90
DEG. N BELLOWS) . ........ ... . .. ... .. 1 ' 1
9413261  TEE, 5/16" INV. FL, TUBE X 1/4" PIPE (IN
VALVE) (129490} ... ............ ... ... A vt 1]
5126391  TEE 5/16" INV. FL. TUBE X 1/4" PIPE 90
DEG NVALVE) ... ..., ............. 1]
442347 TEE, 5/16" INV. FL. TUBE (IN BELLOWS)
{12.8480) ... . e 1]
5173134  BRACKET ............. ... 1]
3290459  CLIP(2.5220) ... .. .. .. .00 AR NERRERE AR AR{ 1|1
B163529  CLIP .............................00 1
5177623  CLIPB/16" ............... ... ... RN AT T IR B 111
181333 BOLT, 5/167-24X5/8" (12.9001) ... . . | . 1]
100014 BOLT. 6/16°-24X1” {12.9001) ... ........ ... EEEREE 111
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16° {12.9200) .. .. ... ... BEEREE EREERE
114493 LOCKNUT, 5/16724 (27170 . ........ . . . IEREER N HEEEEE
7.4597 - TUBE, OlL PRESSURE SWITCH RETURN
5121434  TUBE ASSY. (2026 DEV. L) ............... 111
5126228 4 TUBE ASSY. (15.5" DEV. L) ............ . ... 1
5126226 - TUBE ASSY. (185" DEV. Ly .......... . ... 1 1
MAY. 1981 PAGE 8 OF 7.4000C

COPYRIGHY 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPUORATION




DETROIT DIESEL

PARY
. FIG ... NUMBER

7.4900C SHUT-OFF OR ALARM SYSTEM

7.4597 - TUBE, 0il. PRESSURE SWITCH RETURN

51256864
2432248

442323

9432266

74611

65134506

5B 140878

7.46385 .
&8 5124967

{CONT'D)

TUBE ASSY. . ... e i e e
ELBOW, 3/8”-90 DEG. INV. £l TUBE {IN
BLOCK} {12.9480)
CONNECTOR, 3/8" INV, FL. TUBE
(12.2480}
CONNECTOR, 3/8” INV, FL. TUBE
(12,9460}
+ OBSOLETE

GOVERNOR, GVERSPEED TRIP

SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGE At
GOVERNOR ASSY. . ... .. .. i i
SCREW, #10-24X3/4" SET (12.8078)
ADAPTOHR, OVERSPEED TRIP GOVERNOR
ADAPTOR

MAY, 1981 PAGE

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

ENGINES

9 OF . 7.4000C



53 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
7.4000C  SHUT-OFF OR ALARM SYSTEM

................ el JTYPES
PART 3 3 3 4 4 4
EIG ... NUMBER .. .......... NAME AND DESCRIFTION ......... $i3}873{9(3]0j4;014}1.4
2i9!4]1918619!13]10j9 1 1
7 -] o 4
7.4508 . SWITCH, WATER TEMPERATURE
A 5120976 VALVEASSY. 200 0DEGY . ........ .. crnnns £ O T T T O O I O
5109717 PLUNGER ... .. ... ....... Sreanan Ceaeen N 20 T I O O O O O O O O O B
5109719 SPRING .................. ... e I 0 2 T T O 2 O O O B O B B
5163830 GASKET({7.4586).............cciiuineann IR EEEEEBEE
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16% (129200 ............ 2rziz2zta2i2i212{2§21212)2
114493 LOCKNUT, 5/18°-24 27170} . .. .o v n s al2i2p2{2121212{2{2}12]2
148609 . ADAPTOR, WATER TEMPERATURE
SWITCH
A 5109718 ADAPTOR ASSY. ... ... ... .. ... ... PN it {spti 1
5113656 STUD, 5/187-18-24X2.46" {IN EXHAUST
MANIFOLDY ... .. e 2i2i28P212:2 2
5121182 PLUG, 1747 PIPE{Z.40148) ... ... ... ... ... Tty 1pP1]1}1 1
T.4530 . GASKEY, WATER TEMPERATURE SWITCH
ADAPTOR
51134132 GASKET 61130} .. ... LI O T T T I R B i
7.4525 - WIRE, AIR SHUT.OFF CONTROL (RESET}
5146238 WIRE ASSY, (60" L) (2.9422} .. ... .......... 111 2 I T O I I O O O
5126538 PLATE, INBTRUCTION ... .................. 111 LI I T O A B I
3280669 CLUP(T.8320 .. ... . i e 171 I EEEEREEEE
181309 SOLT, 1/4%28X1/2° {32.8001) ... .......... 212 212y {1{111
103319 LOCKWASHER, 174 (128200 .............. 2] 2 212t 113911
110730 LOCKWASHER, 3787 (12.8200). . ... ... e 111111141
121902 NUT, 174728 (123120} .. ............... . 212 23211110111
124925 NUT, 3/8%-24 128120} ... ... ... . ..., - Tt 11V
7.4529 - PLATE, AIR SHUT-OFF CONTROL
INSTRUCTION
5128267 PLATE ... e 1
192413 SCREW, #4X1/4" DRIVE (12.8086} .......... 4
7.4638 - LEVER, AIR SHUT.OFF
5128832 LEVERASSY. .. ... . ... . i 1 ‘
455734 PIN, 1/8"X3/4" SPRING (12.8300)} . ........ .. 3
7.4538 - ROD, AR SHUT-OFF SOLENOID CONTAOL
A 5115836 LINK (BELLOWS TOLATCH) . ... ........... L3 O T I I O I O A 3
51868592 PN, CLEVIS (74886} .. .................... L3 T T T T T A O IO O
112528 AIN, 1/16"X3/8" COTTER (12,9280 ...... ... IR RN EREEREEREREE
MAY, 1881 PAGE 10 OF 7.4000C

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




CFIG L NUMBER

A

64

DETROIY

PART

74838

5124846

120380
114492

7.4880

5113159
186676
103319

7.45863

5113160
271169

7.4567

5414727
5113633
1128526
5315204
180034
120382
12038G
114482

74564

5128297
21040686
107762
103495
114492

DIESEL

74567 -

5128280
160601
103319
121802

7.4000C  SHUT-OFF OR ALARM SYSTEM

ROD, AIR SHUT.OFF SOLENOID CONTROL
{CONTE

BOLT, 1/4°-28%X17 {LINK TG LATCH)

(B3310) . e e
LOCKWASHER, 1/4° (12.8200) ... . ..., ......
NUT, 1/4%28 (129120} ..o oo,

HOUSING, AIR SHUT-OFF CONTROL

HOUSING . .. i v s
BOLT, 1/4"-20X8/8" 129001 .............
LOCKWASHER, 1/4" {12,9200) ... ...........

COVER, AIR SHUT-OFF CONTROL
HOUSING

COVER . . i
NUT, #10-32 (WITH LOCKWASHER}
(FA819F . e e

LATCH, AIR SHUT-OFF RESET

LATCH (33090} .. oo e vt i
SPACER, 17/64° X 7/8” {33090} .. .........
PIN, 1/16*X3/8" COTTER (12.9250} .........
BOLT, 17428 (74519} ... ... . ..........
BOLT, 1/4°20X1 1/2° (129001} ... .........
WASHER, 178" {12.8196) ... ...............
LOCKWASHER, 1/4" (12.8200} ... .. .........
LOCKNUT, $/47287 1129120} .. ... ... ...,

ROD, STARTING CONTROL

RO i e
CLEVIS, ROD 1/4"-28 {29400} ... ... .....
PN, 3/32°X5/8" COTTER (1292580} . ........
PIN, 5/96" CLEVIS (1282808 . ..............
LOCKNUT, 174728 {12.8120h ... ... .....

BRACKET, STARTING CONTROL ROD

BRACKET ... ... .. . . i iiiiiiniiannn,
BOLT, 1/4".28X3/47 £12.9001) .............
LOCKWASHER, 1/4" {12.92000. ... ..........
NUT, 1/4"-28 (129120} ... ... .. ...

JAN., 1882 PAGE

3 3 3
813{913;9
2191419186
3 5
t{ry11 111
S 2 2 B O I O
tP1p131]s

ks
) ik ok ok ke il b
PRI N, S R R R
RN R . )
ENUAR N, JF R R e e )

T OF  7.4000C

COPYRIGHT 1882 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

JE—

PR N, T R A e

ik

JEP X,

AR

P N

AR

PRy X, R S —

AR

RTRY N, QTR A —

AR

PRI K. QR R g )

ENGINES

AR

v ok k-

JEE P




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESENL
7.4000C SHUT-OFF OR ALARM SYSTEM

.................... TYPES e
PART 3 3 3 4 4
FIG ... NUMBER . ........... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... gsisle g13]0.4j0lal1]4
29 9 9ialo t{3i1
3 5 7 5 0 4
74870 - SPRING, CONTROL ROD RETRACTING
5128853 SPRING oo et e 1
5128854 RETAINER, SPRING . ... ... erinnnins 1
181596 BOLY, 8/16724X7/8" 128001 _ ... .. ...... 1
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/18" (1292000 . ........... 1
114493 LOCKNUT, 5/16° 24 (271701 . oo v eieiines 1
7.4686 . SWITCH, OiL PRESSURE
A 5186528 BELLOWS ASSY. .. i tlr by 111t vyt
132105 SCREW, # 10-32X3/8" FiL HD.
(AZ90ZB) . s 4ialajalatatalajsralala
271169 NUT, #10-32 (WITH LOCKWASHER)
4518 41aialse]alajaislajajala
7.4596 - TUBE, OiL PRESSURE SWITCH
5120483 TUBE (DEV. L. 17.28M{SUPPLYY . ... ... ... .. 1
5125030 TUBE {DEV. L. 32.247) [TO BELLOWS} ... ... ... 1
5127897 TUBE ASSY, {DEY, L. 11.60°} {TO
BELLOWSY ..o e 1 111
5128299  TUBE ASSY. [DEV. L 12.567) (TO
BELLOWSE . o0t ottt 1
5128296 % TUBE ASSY. {DEV. L. 16347 iSUPPLY) ... .. .. 1
5126489  TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 18.127) (SUPRLYY ... ... 1iv 11
5127902  TUBE ASSY, (DEV. L. 18,20 (SUPPLY} ... ... 111
5124233  TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 22.24" {SUPPLY} ... ... 1]
5128301 TUBE ASSY. DEV. L. 22.267} (SUPPLY) ....... 3
5128377 * TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 36.46"} (FROM
OVERSPEED VALVE} .. ..0veenennnreens 1
5128177 TUBE ASSY. {DEV. L. 38.74°) (TO
BELLOWSY .ot s{1i91
5124220  TUBE ASSY. {DEV. L 477} (TO BELLOWS} . ... .. 111
A 5122900 ELBOW, RESTRICTED 4N BLOCKY . ........... EENENEEERE:
225818 £LBOW, 5/16" INV. FL. TUBE X 1/8*
FIPE 80 DEG. #N BELLOWS) {12.9480} .. ... 1 1 1 1
9432245 ELBOW, /167 INV, Fi_ TUBE 1/4" BT,
(N TEMPERATURE VALVERI2.9480) ... .. .. 1
5177492 ELBOW, 5/15" TUBE 90 DEG.
SEALASTIC (12,8428}, ..., .............. 2
51282086 CONNECTOR, 5/16” INV. Fl.. TUBE
RESTRICTED {IN BLOWER END MLATE) . .. .. tit1h1]1
5138304 CONNECTOR ASSY. 5/18" SEALASTIC
(U2.94I5) .. . 2
1789986 TEE, 1/8" PT. 129616} .. ... .. oro .. 1
9413261 TEE. 5/16* INV, FL. TUBE X 1/4* PIPE (N
VALVE (12,9480} .. .. ... e 13 IR BTN SIS T AR 3N AT BT NE S A
5126395  TEE, 5/16" INV. FL. TUBE X 1/8" PIPE 80
DEG. (IN BELLOWS) ... ..., 1 1] 9
MAY, 1881 PAGE 12 OF 7.4000C

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




PETHO!T DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
7.4000C  SHUT.OFF OR ALARM SYSTEM

.................... TYPES . e
PART 3 3 3 4
CFIG .. NUMBER ... .. ..., NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ... ..... 9 gizle:zlolaloiairis
218]4l9 9:3{90 1{31]1
B 7 5 0 a
7.4596 . TUBE, OIL PRESSURE SWITCH
LoONT'DY
442347 TEE, /16" INV. FL. TUBE {IN BELLOWS)
1284900 ... 1t 1
5177493 SEAL RING, 5/16° (128438} ... ........... 4
112877 BUSHING, 1/4"X1/8" RED, PIPE (BRASS)
[12.9570) .. e t
3230459 CLIF {AT ROCKER COVERI{2.B220V........... tb1 e 1 1h HE
5177623 CUP {AT FLYWHEEL MOUSING}H{2.51201 ... ... 1 11 E111]
5159490 CLIP (AT FLYWHEEL HOUSING) (74078} ...... 1 1
100014 BOLT, B/167-24X1" {12.8001) ., ......... ... 1{tt1iv]11
103320 LOCKWASHER, 57167 (1292000 .. .. ........ tEriv {1l
114493 LOCKNUT, 8/18".24 (2.7170) . .o oo e tS R TN O AR A
5177490 RUT, 5/16” TUBE SEALASTIC {12.9448) . ... .. 4
* OBSOLETE
% NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE
5589575 BULK HOSE, 2.5199588
FITTINGS AND PRINT OF $D.29.
7.4597 - TUBE, OIL PRESSURE SWITCH RETURN
5124909 TUBE EV. L 15327 .0t e 1
5125664 TUBE ASSY. (DEV. 4. 167 . ... ... .. 13 1{1}41
5121434 TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L 20257 ... . ...t v, 11
5127903 TUBE ASSY. {DEV. L, 30.88" .. ............. 11111
5128300 TUBE ASSY. {DEV. L. 35.84" .. ... ... ... .. .. 1
51282398 TUBE ASSY, (DEV. L. 37.207 .. ... .......... 1
5138304 CONNECTOR ASSY., 5/16" SEALASTIC
129418 .. . 2
442323 CONNECYOR, 3/87 INV. FL. TUBE X 1/4"
PIPE (IN ADAFTORI (12,9460} . ... ... ...... tlr bbbt re el vt
9432266 CONNECTOR, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE X 1/8*
PEPE (IN BLOCK}(12.948C) ... . ........... t{11 13 1] 11
193004 ELBOW, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE X 1/4- P.T,
90 DEG. N BLOCK} (12,8480} .. .. ....... INEEEERER
112877 BUSHING, 1/4"X1/8° RE[). PIPE (BRASS)
(12,8870 . i
5112241 CLAMB {28070} . ..., .. 2
5177623 CLIP (283200 . 111
5151883 CLP2E07TOY ... 11111
1794838 BOLY, 3/8"16X7/8" {12900} . ... .. ... .. .. 1t
110802 BOLT, #10-24X3/47 (129000 ... ........ 3
103341 WASHER, 3/87 {12.8190) ... . ... ........... 141
120217 LOCKWASHER, #101128200 . .. ........... 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/87 (12,9200} ... ........... ti
110633 NUT, #1026 (129920 ... ... ... ... ... H
E1774380 NUT, 5/16° TUBE SEALASTIC {12.9445) ... ... 2
7.4611 - GOVERNOR, OVERSPEED TRIP
SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGE A1
68 5134505 GOVERNOR ASSY. . . .. ... . . 1 1§14 $11]
68 140875 SCREW, 3£10-24X3/4" SET (12,9076} ... ... .. i 1§ 1% 111} 1
MAY, 1981 PAGE 13 OF 7.4000C

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CCRPORATION



MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
7.4000C SHUT.OFF OR ALARM SYSTEM

..................... TYPES i
PART 3 3 4 4
NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ........ 9391319 oidjolaj1r]a
2{9]4:i9 gi3{0li9]{t|3i1
3 5 5 o a8
7.4636 . ADAPTOR, OVERSPEED TRIP GOVERNOR
5124987 ABAPYOR . . o 1 181 t{11]1
186625 BOLT, 5/16°-18X7/8" {12,800%) ............ 2 212 21212
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/187 {12.92000 ............ 2 212 27212
‘7.4644 . SEAL, OVERSPEED TRIP GOVERNOR
MOUNTING OIL
5116391 GASKET (ADAPTOR TD FLYWHEEL
HOUSING) {1.8080) ... .. ... ... .. ....... 1 1i1 191141
5126622 AING, SEAL {GOVERNOR TO ADAPTOH}
(120201 .. e 1 11t TPt
746868 - TUBE, OVERSPEED GOVERNCOH O
SUPPLY
5127896 TUBE ASSY. DEV. L. 28" ... ... . 1 1
5126181 TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L 2B48" ... .. ... . ..... 1 1
5126128 TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 31747 .. ... ... ... 1
5128302 TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 32,88} ... ............ 1
A42322 CONNECTOR, 8/16" INV. Fl. TUBE X
1/87 PIPE N GOVERNOR} {12.8460) .. ... .. t 1§13 11141
2290459 CLIP {28220 . .. 1 1 21232
3290822 SPACER(Z.9320 . . ... .. . . 212
179886 BOLYT, $/2"-13X1T /8" (12,8001 . .., ........ 212
7.4694 . TUBE, EXHAUST MANIFQLD WATER
INLET
5124906 TUBE (DEV. L. 8.067) (TO ADAPTOR} .......... 1
5126663 TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 14247} . .............. INEEENE
5124218 TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L 17 ... 1]
143338 ELBOW, 3/8" INV. Fi. TUBE 45 DEG. X
A PIPE(I20480) .. ... .............. 1Ps 118119
432249 ELBOW, 3/87 INV. FL. TUBE X 3/8~ PIPE
QO DEG. {12.9480) ... ... ., 1t 1] 1]
5138298 ELBOW ASSY., 3/8" TUBE 90 DEG.
SEALASTIC {12.8425Y . ... ... . ... . ....... 1
442323 CONNECTOR, 3/87 INV. FL. TUBE X 1/4°
PIPE (IN ADAPTQR} {12.8460) .. .. ... ...... 1111
5138305 CONNECTOR ASSY., 3/8" SEALASTIC
1284157 . o 1
5179938 SEAL RING, 3/8" TUBE {12,9438) . .. ......... 2
444148 TEE, 174" PIPE (12,8818 ... ... .. .. ... ..... 1
103647 DRAINCOCK, 1/4* (129510} ..... ... .... ... 1
5176937 NUT, 3/8° TUBE SEALASTIC {12.8445) ..., ... 2
7.46989 - TUBE, EXHAUST MANIFOLD WATER
OUTLET
5124807 TUBE {BEY. t. 10.30"} (TO THERMOSTAT
HOUSINGY .. e e 1
5128179 TUBRE ASSY DEV. L. 14187} ... ... ........ 1] s 1]
MAY, 1981 PAGE 14 OF 7.4000C

COPYRIGHY 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




BETROIT DI1ES EL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
7.4000C SHUT.OFF OR ALARM SYSTEM

..................... TYPES . e
PART i 3 4 4
CFIG L ONUMBER L. L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ........ oisiol{ajnia{oi4{0idaiTa
2|9 - 9130191311
3 5 7 5 O 4
7.4899 . TUBE EXHAUST MANIFOLD WATER
QUTLET {CONT'D)
s8126127 TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 1680") ............... 111
442323 CONNECTOR. 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE X 1/4°
PIPE (IN ADAPTOR} (12,9460} . .. .......... BN BN EEEER]
9432267 CONNECTOR, 3/8° INV. Fl. TUBE X 3/8"
MPE IN THERMOSTAT
HOUSINGK12.9460) ...............u. Lottt vl
5138305 CONNECTOR ASSY., 3/8” TUBE
SEALASTIC{12.8448), .. ................ 2
5179938 SEAL RING, 3/8" TUBE SEALASTIC
12,8438 . . i i 2
116332 BUSHING, 3/8"X1/4" RED, {1288701 ........ 1
5179937 NUT, 3/8° TUBE SEALASTIC 112.9445) ....... 2
7.4725 - VALVE ASSY., OVERSPEED
A VALVE ASSY. INCLUDES ITEMS IN
7.4727 THRU 7.4740.
B128124 + VALVE ASSY. .. ... i 1
1812381 BOLYT, 3/8%.24X2 172" {12800} ... ......... 1
181384 BOLT, 3/8"-24X2 3/4° 12.800% . ... ........ 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° (12.9200) .. ............ 1
117049 NUT, 378724 (12.9120) ... ... . i 1
« OBSOLETE,
7.4727 . HOUSING, OVERSPEED VALVE
SI2ZBT113 = HOUSING . .. . i 1
+~ OBSOLETE. :
7.4729 - COVER, OVERSPEED VALVE
B128108 + COVER {AIRENDY ... .. e innnninns, 1
8128111 <~ COVERIODILEND) ... .. .. ... i, 1
120218 SCREW, #10-24X1 1/2" Fil. HD,
12,8010 ..ot e e 8
120217 LOCKWASHER, #10 (1282000, ............. 8
+ OBSOLETE.
7.4731 - PISTON, OVERSPEED VALVE
51281085 L PISTON(AI) ... .. .. e 1
B128099 . PISTON{OIL .. .. ... ... . ... . et 1
120392 WASHER, 1/47 [AIR PISTON) {12.8980) . ...... 1
MAY, 1881 PAGE 15 OF 7.4000C

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 MPC ENGINES CETROIT DIESEL
7.4000C SHUT-OFF O/ ALARM SYSTEM

................... TYPES i
PART 3 3 3 4
FiGG ... NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... gi3laiale ojajojalta
2l9jlai9i6!9|3]0 11301
3 5 5 0 4
7.4731 - PISTON, OVERSPEED VALVE
{CONT'DI
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/47 (1282000, .. ........... 2
1203785 NUT, 1/47.20 (12.89120) ... .. oo 2
+ OBSOLETE.
7.4733 - DIAPHRAGM, OVERSPEED VALVE PISTON
5128106 .+ DIAPHRAGM AR ... ... e, 1
5128098 4+ DIAPHRAGM (O} ... ... .. cvrvirnnenn.. 1
5128096 -~ WASHER, 1° 0D. X 1747 1D, ... ... .. ..... 2
+ OBSOLETE.
7.4735 . GUIDE, OVERSPEED VALVE PISTON
5128100 - GUIDEWAIRPISTONI ... ... . ........... 1
5128107 + GUIDEILPISTONY . ... ..o, 1
+ OBSOLETE.
7.4737 - SPRING, OVERSPEED VALVE PISTON
5128110 -+ SPRING {AIR PISTON, INNER) (RED
STRIPE} .ot 1
5128092 -+ SPRING {OIL PISTON, OUTER) (RED
STRIPEY . oot et e 1
5128096 4 SEAT AIR PISTON SPRING ... .............. 3
+ OBSOLETE.
7.4739 . SLEEVE, OVERSPEED VALVE ADJUSTING
BI128104 + SLEEVE . ..o S 2NN 1
+ OBSOLETE ‘
7.4740 . CAM, OVERSPEED VALVE ADJUSTING
B128103  + CAM ..ot e e 1
128087 + GASKET ... oo 1
181567 BOLYT, $/4"-28X7/8" (12.8004) ... ... ....... 1
5179708  WASHER (27178} .. ... ... .. ... .. . 1
+ OBSOLETE.
7.4742 . BRACKET, OVERSPEED VALVE MOUNTING
B12B48C = BRACKET . ..ot 1
179839 BOLT, 3/8" 16X1° {12.8001) ..._... ... . . ... 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (12.8200%. .. ........ ... 2
+ OBSOLETE.
MAY, 1981 PAGE 16 OF 7.4000C

COPYRIGHT 198t GENT24 MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIY DIESEL L MPBC ENGINES
7.4000C SHUT.OFF OR ALARM SYSTEM

..................... TYBES .. ... i
PART 3 3 3 4 4 4
LEGLOUNUMBER L. L.l MAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ...... 213191319 0i4j014(11 4
2|{9j4j918}j9(3j]019]1]{3711
3 5 0 4
7.4744 . TUBE, OVERSPEED VALVE AIR PRESSURE
5128478 -+ TUBE ASSY (DEV. L. 15.84"} ... ........ ... 1
442323 CONNECTOR, 3/78" INV. FL. TUBE X 1/4°
MPE(12.84060C) .. ... L 2
+ OBSOLETE.
7.4746 . TUBE, OVERSPEED VAILVE (L SUPPLY
5128481 + TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 8627} (SUPPLYY . ..... ... 1
5128489 .+ TUBE ASSY (DEV. L 1168} {SUPPLY) .... ... 1
51277086 CONNECTOR, RESTRICTED 8N 5127510
TER}{7.4896) ... ..., ... .. ... oo 1
8432266 CONNECTOR, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE 1/8"
PTNBLOCKI{12.9460). . .. ......... ... 1
5127510 TEE, 3787 INV. FL, TUBE 1/4” P.T, (IN
VALVE}{12.8490) .. ... .. . Lo H
5126391 TEE, 1/27-20 INV. FLL TUBE (IN VALVE}
{74888} . ... .. .. ... .. 1
+ GBSOLETE.
7.4748 . TUBE, OVERSPEED VALVE OIL DRAIN
8128479 .+ TUBE ASSY {DEV. L 12.74" . .. ... ..., t
9432266 CONNECTOR, 3/8” INV. FL. TUBE 1/8°
PT {INBLOCK}I{12.9460) ... ... .......... 1
+ QBSOLEYE,
MAY, 1881 PAGE 17 OF  7.4000C

COPYRIGHT 1381 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



53 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
7.4000C SHUT.OFF OR ALARM SYSTEM

..................... TYPES ..o
PART 4 4 4 4 4 4
FIG ... NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ,........ 1/4l2la4lajajejainjais]a
sizisial1|sis|{7{tia]7i8
1 5 1 7 2 8
7.4505 . SWITCH, WATER TEMPERATURE
5146080  SWITCH{2Z10DEG) ... .vurrranrrinnnnens 2
65144496  SWITCH ASSY. (203 DEG) ................. 1
A B120976  VALVEASSY. (200DEG). ... ....oovuenons 141 1 113
109717 PLUNGER . .....ovnrirninmnnnmannnis 11 1 RERE
6109748  SPRING . .................... e 111 1 AR
B163830  GASKET (7.4586}........... s 11t 1 EERE
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12,8200} ............ 212 2 21212
114493 LOCKNUT, 6/16"24 (27170} oo cvvvnnnnnns 2|2 2 21212
7.4509 . ADAPTOR, WATER TEMPERATURE
SWITCH
3A 109718  ADAPTORASSY. ... ... ... oo, 11 1 1]t
113655  STUD, 5/16".18.24X2,46" (IN EXHAUST
MANEFOLD) - . oo vines ecnnerennnnns 212 2 21212
5121182  PLUG, 1/8° PIPE (24018} . ... ... . ... 11 1 11111
7.4510 . GASKEYT, WATER TEMPERATURE SWITCH
ADAPTOR
B1134%2  GASKET (61110}, ..\ nians 111 1 I
7.4519 . SOLENOID, AIR SHUT.OFF
1118128 * SOLENOQID (12V) ..., oot 1 1 1 1
1118191 * SOLENOID {2432V} .o 1 1 1
B183281T  SWITCH U1V . ov e it ieinnini s 1
180016 BOLY, 1/4°-20X1/2° (12.8001) ............. 2
186676 BOLT, 1/4"-20X5/8" (12.900%) ............. 4 a2 4
443603 BOLT, 1/4°.20X3/4" {12.800%) ............. 4 4fa 2
5115204  GOLT (RELEASE LATCH) (1/4°-28X1 1747} ... .. 1 1 141
120392 WASHER, 1/4° (12.9180) ..... R )
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" (12.9200).............. 4 4 s{alajs 4
120375 NUT, 1/8°-20 (12.9120) .. ... covrnnnnnns 4 4 4]4]a a4
114492 NUT, 174728 (12.9120) .. .. .........\oo.o. 1 1 111
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA. PROCURE
THRU AC DELCO.
7.4525 . WIRE, AIR SHUT.OFF CONTROL {RESET)
51468238  WIRE ASSY. (501} {2.8422) . ............... 1)1 1 1 1
B12685638  PLATE, INSTRUCTION ... ... ... .. ... ... 1 1 1 1
3290869  CLIP(T8320)...........0coviunmnnniinns 1 1
1813089 BOLT, 1/4°-28X1/2" (12.9004) ....... .. ..., 1
163319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4* (12.9200). ... ... ... ... 1
110730 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° (12,9200} .......... ... 1 1 1 1
MAY, 1981 PAGE 18 OF 7,4000C

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOQTOHS CORPORATION




. .FIG ... NUMBER

GA

DETROIT DIESEL
7.4000C SHUT-OFF OR ALARM SYSTEM

PART

7.4525 .

121802
124928

7.4830 -
5525839

5140279
5130142

5124480

5125862
5173085
186648
178838
179846
103320
103321

7.4832 -

5124853
455734
273689
140881
120388
5168374

74526 -

5128532
465734

74538 .

5125863
5115836
5125840
5124918
5178860
5124816
5124849
5186592
112526

5176810

WIRE, AIR SHUT.OFF CONTROL {RESET)
(CONT'}

NUT, 174728 {12.8120} ... ... ... .......
NUT, 3/8%-24 (129920} ... ... ... .. ...,

SB8RACKET, AIR SHUT.OFF SQLENOID

SPACER, 7/16" LD . X 7/8" W. {74008} . ... ...
BOLY. 5/16°-18X1 7/8” {12,900} .. ...... ...
80LT, 3/87-16X7/8" (12,8001 ........ .. ...
BOLT, 3/78716X1 7787 {12.8001Y ... ..., ... ..
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12,9200} ............
LOCKWASHER, 378" {12.8200) .. ... ..... ...
+ QOBSOLETE,

LEVER, AIR SHUT.OFF RESET

PIN AND LEVER ASSY. (3.3130} ... ..........
PIN, 1/8"X3/4° STRAIGHT {12.9300}.........
PIN, 5/16°X7/16" STRAIGHT {12.9300) ... ...
SCREW, #10-32X5/16" {12.9076} ..........
WASHER, #12{12.8180) ..................
NUT{3.3080 . 0. oot

LEVER, AIR SHUT.OFF

LEVER ABSY. . .. .. . e
PN, 1/8"X3/4" SPRING (12.8300) . ..........

RCD, AIR SHUT-OFF SOLENOID CONTROL

CLIP{7ABBY . . .. .. .
LINK BELLOWS TOLATCHY ... .. ........ ..
LINK e
LINK (SOLENOID TO LATCHY ... .. .. .. ..o
LINK ..o PR
SPACER, 9/32" 1D X 30" .. .. .. .. ...
SPACER, 25/84"1D. X 76" ................
PIN, CLEVIS (74886 . ... ... .. ... ...... ...
PIN, 1/16"X3/78" COTTER{12.9280) .........
PIN, CLEVES (1/74"X1 1/41{2.8410y . ..., ... ..

MAY, 1981 PAGE

4
114
8912
1
1
1
2z
2
1
1
H
1
1
1
19 OF

44
31
&
"
3
2
K
1
1
1
%
1
1
1
H
1
"
Tt
71.4000C

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

TYPES
814
57
7
3

1
212
212
1

H
111
Tty

ENGINES

[PAPRTE Y

[Py




5

MPC ENGINES

PART

SFIG .. NUMBER L.

8A
BA

BA

74538 -

103361
5124846
120382
120380G
114492

7.4545 .
5108521

5131929 +
5182637

5132026 -+

5128742
5182572
5132027 -+
3230076
3223197

14550 -

113159
5128276
5124851
5156782
181308
186676
103319
121802

7.45563 -

5113160
271169

745867 -

5114727
5113633
112626

5115204

7.4000C SHUT.OFF OR ALARM SYSTEM

ROD. AR SHUT.OFF SOLENGID CONTROL
{CONT'D}

PIN, 1/7167X1/2" COTTER {1209280} . ... ...
BOLT, 1/4"-28 {LINK TO LATCH} {3.3110) ... ..
WASHER, 1747 {12.81080) ......... ..., ....
LOCKWASHER, 1/47 {12.8200}..............
NUY, 174728 (1283205 .. ... .. ... ... ...

HARNESS, AR SHUT.OFF WIRING

HARNESS ... ... i
HARNESS . .. ... e
WIREASSY. .. ... . o
WIRE ASSY. .. .. e
WIRE ASSY. (71830} ... ... ... ... ... ... ..
WIRE ASSY. ... e
WIREASSY. .. ...
CLIP e e e
CLIP {7.4580}
+ OBSOGLETE.

HOUSING, AIR SHUT-OFF CONTROL

HOUSING « oo cv vttt
HOUSING - .o,
HMOUSING {7.4518) ... ... ... ... ..... ...
CLIP {3/16" TUBE, 1/4" BOLT} {7.8320) . ... ...
BOLT, 1/4°-28X1/2* {12.9001)
BOLY, 1/4".20X5/8" {12.8001)
LOCKWASHER, 1/4" {12.9200)
NUT, $/4°-28 (12.8120}

COVER, AIR SHUT.OFF CONTROL
HOUSING

COVER .. i e
NUT, #£10-32 (WiTH LOCKWASHER)
7.4819) ... .

LATCH, AIR SHUT-OFF BRESET

LATCHB3080} .. ... . . i i
SPACER, 17/64" X 7/87 (33090} ...........
PIN, 1/18"X3/8" COTTER (12.9250)
BOLY, 1/47-28 {74518}

JAN. 1982 PAGE

4
114
82
1
1
11
212
:
1
AR
20 OF

4 4
21414
B3
L
1
1
212
1
j
1
1
2
t
1
1
1
i 1
1 AR
1
1 H
2 2
7.4000C

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL

— ATk

— ek ki

—l%«nwm-’l




DETROG!IT DHESEL 5 3 MPC ENG!NES
1.4000C SHUT-OFF OR ALARM SYSTEM

................... TYPES ..o
PART 4 4 a 4 a4
LFG . NUMBER ... ........ NAME AND DESCRIFTION .. ....... 1{aj2i4jaisaicla|8|a|B]a
glaisg]a 5167 g8i7]|s
1 5 1 7 2 8
7.4557 . LATCH, AIR SHUT-OFF RESET
{CONT'D}
180034 BOLT, 1/4"-20X1 /2" (128001 .. .. ........ 1 1
120392 WASHER, 1/4° {12.8190) ... .. .. .. ivinn... 1 1
120380 LOCKWASHER, 174" (128200}, ... ......... 2 z 2
114492 MUT, 1/4728" (12.9120) ... .o vvvnrernn. 3 1
7.4560 . SPRING, AIR SHUT.OFF RESET LATCH
$124862  SPRING {RESET WIRE RETURN) (3.3070) .. .... 1 1
7.4586 . SWITCH. Oi. PRESSURE
GA 5100722 SWITCH {104 BREAK) .. .t 1
5100675 SWITCH ... i 1
6A 5186528 BELLOWS ASSY. .. 11 1 R
9409943  TEE {1/8" PIPE) (IN BELLOWS) (7.4586) . ... ... 1
4442886 NIPPLE, 1/B"X31/32° PIPE (129550} ... ... .. 1
142735 ELBOW, 1/4°X1/8" PIFE RED. 90 DEG.
(329600} . ... oot 4
132105 SCHEW, # 10-32X3/8" FIL, HD.
PT2.8028) .o 414 4 4
120217 LOCKWASHER, 210 (1292000 .. ... ..., ... 2 2
271169 NUT, #10-32 (WITH LOCKWASHER)
(FABIGY e 414 4 414
120814 NUT, #1032 (12,9120} ... ... 2 2
7.4598 . TUBE, OIL PRESSURE SWITCH
5120483 TUBE (DEV. L 1726 {SUPPLY) ............. 1
5125030 = TUBE (DEV. L. 32.24"} {TO BELLOWS) .. .. ... .. 1
$128910  TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 18.70") {SUPPLY) ... . ... . 1 1
5124233 TUBE ASSY, (DEV. L. 22.24°) {SUPPLY) ... ..., 1
5127168  TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 22.56"} {10
BELEOWS) . . ..o ot e e 1 1
5126221 TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 27107 ... ... .. cu.. 1
5109473 .+ TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 32.70") {10
BELLOWSE ..o e e e 1
5124220  TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 47*) {TO BELLOWS) . ... .. 1
5124886 NIPPLE {RESTRICTED) 6N BLOCKS) ........... 1
5116903 VALVE ASSY. CAP AND STEM {1.1001} .. .. ... 1
8A 5122900 ELBOW, RESTRICTED (IN BLOCK) ............ 1 1 1]
225813 ELBOW, 5/16" INV. FL. TUBE X 1/8~
PIPE 90 DEG. N RELLOWS) (12.9480) .. ... 3 1
5169886 ELBOW, 8/16” INV. FL. TUBE {1.1100} . .. ... .. E
MAY, 1981 PAGE 21 Of  7.4000C

COPYRIGHT 1881 ©OYORS CORPORATION



8 3 MPC ENGINES DETRO!T BIESEL
7.4000C SHUT-OFF OR ALARM SYSTEM

..................... TYPES . . i
FARY 4 4 4 4 4
G .. O NUMBER ... ... ..., NAME AND BESCRIPTION ......... 1/4]214)]4]4;8]4!18]4!8;4
912 3i118[5{7|11817]8
1 7 2 8
7.4596 - TUBE, Ol PRESSURE SWITCH
{CONT'D)
5177482 ELBOW, 6/16" TUBE 8¢ DEG.
SEALASTIC{12.942B). .. ... ............. 1
5138304 CONNECTOR ASSY., 5/16" SEALASTIC
12.8415) ... e 2
178598 TEE, /8" PT.{12.8618) ................ ... H
2409943 TEE {1/8* PIiPE} {IN BELLOWS) (7.4588) ....... 1
94132461 TEE, 8716 INV. FL. TUBE X 1/4" PIPE {IN
VALVEI (129480} ... . ... ... . 1 1
5126395 TEE {5/16" iNV. FL. TUBE X 1/8" PIPE 90
DEGYUN BELLOWS) ... ... .. .. . ... ... 1
442347 TEE, 8/16" INV, FL. TUBE (IN BELLOWS)
(1284807 ... . . e s 1
5126391 TEE {87167 INV, FL. TUBE X 1/4" PIPE 80
DEGIGNVALVEL .. .. .. ... ... ... ... 1 t
5177483 SEAL RING, B/167{12.9435} ............... 4
112877 BUSHING, 1/47X1/8" RED. PIPE {(BRASS)
29574 ... . e 1
3280459 CLIP (AT ROCKER COVER} {2.5220) .. ......... 141 %
5158480 CLIP {AT FLYWHEEL HOUSING) (74076} ...... 1
328045889 CuP, 5/16" TUBE{2.8220) . ................ 2 2
5187568 CLIP, 5/16" TUBE (4.3045) . ... ... ... ...... 1
5168362% CLI 8/16" TUBE{12.3060; ................ 2
5173134 BRACKET, CLIP 43840y ... ... ... ... ... .. 1 1 1
5186565 BRACKET, TUBE 91881 . ... ... .. .. ... 1
181333 BOLY, 5/168"-24X5/8” {12.80G1) ......... ... 2z 2 2
103320 LOCKWASHER, 57167 (12,8200 ...... ... ... 2 2 2
114493 LOCKNUTY, 5/167-24 (27170} ... ... ... ..., 2 2 2
5177490 NUT, 5/16" TUBE SEALASTIC {12.8448) ... .. 4
+ NOT SERVICELD: USE 5126221
= OBSCOLETE.
7.4597 . TUBE, OIL PRESSURE SWITCH RETURN
5124909 TUBEDEV. L 1B.32" .. ..o o oo 1
5121434 TUBE ASSY. {DEV. L. 20.25") ............... 1
5126225 .+ TUBEASSY. (DEV. L 20.38" ............... 1 1 1
5138304 CONNECTQR ASSY, 5/168” SEALASTIC
(12.8418) ... . L 2
442323 CONNECTOR, 3/8” INV. FL. TUBE X 1/4°
PIPE {IN ADAPTOR} (12,9460, .. .. ........ H 1 11
9432248 ELBOW, 3/8" INV. £L, TUBE 90 DEG. (N
BLOCK} (128480} . .. ... ............... H H 11 %
112877 BUSHING, 1/4°X1/8" RED, PIPE (BRASS)
128670y .. ..., .. . H
5112241 CLAMP (28070) ..., . ... .............. 4
120221 BOLY, #£10-24X3/27 (12,8001 ... ... ..., 1
120217 LOCKWASHER, #£10 (1292005, ... .......... 1
110633 NUT #1024 (129120} ... ... ... . ... . ... 1
MAY, 1981 PAGE 22 OF 7.4000C

COPYRIGHT 1881 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




